
Complimentary

Enjoy Rving in Arizona...

What a Life!

Arizona State RV Travel Guide
       2021

The Exclusive RV Travel Guide
to Arizona’s RV Parks/Resorts, Suppliers, Attractions & Visitor Centers

that keep Arizona RVers on the move

Get Out! & enjoy Arizona’s 
diverse outdoor recreation 

opportunities. See page 12 
for this special section!

azrvguide.com





1



2 Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com





ß

4 Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com

∆
∆

Welcome
Seasonal & Local RVers, Snowbirds & RV Travelers to our Grand Canyon State
any time of the year. The spectacular Grand Canyon is Arizona’s number one visitor attraction and one of the 
Seven Wonders of the World. It is truly magnificent, with steep one mile drop-offs to the canyon floor with 
the mighty Colorado River flowing through it. But, there is so much more in Arizona with its multitude of 
elevations and variations in ecosystems throughout, offering stunning landscapes ... all showing-off the best 
Arizona has to offer. 

What an ideal RVing setting for travelers, exploring its many unique and diverse landscapes. This Arizona State 
RV Travel Guide represents the entire RV industry in Arizona, highlighting a variety of interesting places to 
visit and enjoy. For ease of access it is divided into nine user-friendly regions, with each providing access to 
area Visitor Centers that offer more detailed local information - RV resorts known for their variety of recreation 
and social activities, RV related services, state park listings with RV sites, access to primitive camping in 
National Parks & U.S. Forests, and information on primary attractions and outdoor adventures for today’s 
younger, more active RVer. 

New in this annual issue is an Outdoor Recreation section, highlighting numerous outdoor recreation 
opportunities throughout Arizona’s vast scenic wonderland. It includes listings, feature editorial, promotional 
information and incredible photo images by the Arizona Office of Tourism, AZ State Parks & Trails, Arizona 
Game & Fish and other recreation oriented public and private services. Learn about unique places to visit, 
explore and have fun! On page 16, enjoy a scenic drive in southeastern Arizona as described by Roger Naylor, 
Arizona’s premier travel writer and author. This is a perfect addition, complimenting the RV lifestyle. The RV 
industry is the largest outdoor recreation organization per the National Outdoor Recreation industry, who realize 
many outdoor enthusiasts enjoy a number of recreation adventures. 

Discover other new finds - our deep cultural heritage with a Native American Indian and Mexico influence. 
Visit our three larger urban settings of Phoenix and surrounding urban communities within the Valley of the 
Sun, Tucson and Flagstaff ... each with their diverse cuisine, major league sports, popular entertainment venues, 
shopping at regional centers and advanced education at the three state universities. Enjoy small town appeal 
in unique communities scattered throughout our rural desert, many of which have an historic Wild West and 
mining background. Some were almost abandoned when local mines closed, then were taken over during the 
hippie movement in the 70s and now they have emerged into vibrant artist communities, with local artists 
recognized internationally and emerging artists demonstrating notable talent. Enjoy the architecture of historic 
buildings, distinct flavors at local eateries, sip award-winning wine grown in Arizona, unique specialty shops, 
art galleries, visits with local characters and views of  local points of interest. 

Get Outdoors - enjoy a variety of opportunities, from hiking numerous trails (many graded for their level of 
difficulty), cast a line in a stunning stream or lake, go boating on a choice of lakes, ski during winter in the high 
desert mountains, find your ball on a multitude of golf courses, with permission, venture into tribal lands, hug a 
giant Saguaro (not recommended), or find a spot to sit quietly and embrace our incredible expansive landscapes. 

Whether you stay a day, week, month, season or for the full year, enjoy our diverse landscape, casual 
lifestyle, historic mining & western theme communities, ease of access to Mexico and so much more our 
grand state offers.

Enjoy Rving in Arizona ... What a Life!
Ron Sleight, Publisher 
Compass Marketing Group, LLC 



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2019-2020 5



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com

contents

azrvguide.com is the next stop in your quest 
for Arizona RV knowledge. You’ll find not only the same Park 
& Resort listings as in the Guide, the same Services & 
Suppliers, Attractions & Recreation resources, but 
also information about travel in and around Arizona, 
what’s the latest news in the RV industry, and where 
the next big RV show or gathering is taking place.

6

The Arizona State RV Travel Guide
welcomes you to the best state in the U.S. 

for unique natural beauty, cultural variety and all-
around RVing excellence. With the help 

of this exclusive guide, and corresponding 
website azrvguide.com, you won’t miss any 
of the many attractions, activities and unique 
recreational adventures Arizona has to offer. 

The generous support and participation of the 
advertisers in the Guide allow you to receive this 

resource free of charge, with continuous, extensive 
distribution throughout Arizona, the northern 

states and Canada. 
Please show your appreciation by taking 
advantage of their products and services.

How to use the Guide
The 2021 Arizona State RV Travel Guide 
provides descriptions and details about each listed 
RV park or resort, organized by region, within the 

state. It also includes visitor centers, local attractions 
and services in each area.

The Arizona map on the next page shows the 
entire state and how it is divided into user friendly 

color-coded regions. Go to the region you’re 
interested in and browse each park or resort 

listed there, to find out what they offer 
and how to contact them directly. If a park is not 
listed, contact the area Chamber of Commerce or 

Visitor Center for updated information.

The Arizona Office of Tourism (AOT) provided 
special cooperative marketing funding, 
enabling rural non-profit tourism entities 

to promote their communities.

Some of the advertisers are local, some offer 
services and supplies statewide. So view the entire 
contents of this Guide and its Business Directory 

to be sure to see it all!

Arizona Map by Region 7

Suppliers/Services/Attractions Directory 10

GET OUT! Outdoor Recreation Guide 12

Casa Grande 17

Cochise 21

East Valley (Phoenix) 35

Northern Arizona 44

Southern-Tucson 50

West Coast 56

West Valley (Phoenix) 62

White Mountains 65

Yuma-SE California 68

Index of Advertisers & Feature Articles 76

Distribution List inside back cover

Copyright © 2020 by Compass Marketing Group, LLC. All rights 
reserved. No part of this publication, including design, layout 
and integration, may be used or reproduced in any manner 
whatsoever without written permission. For information, call 
480.513.8147.
Art Direction:  Pam Hahn, in Demand arts
Marketing:  Compass Marketing Group, LLC 

Exclusive Marketing Agent
 480.513.8147
 cmgllc@outlook.com
Distribution:  Robert Wilderman & Susan Loeser

Buy Local!

Accuracy of Information - This publication makes every effort to provide 
accurate information; however, we are not responsible for advertiser or 
feature article content or typographical errors that sometimes occur. 
Please contact our main office with any corrections to RV Park Listings or 
Listings in the Business Directory.
In some cases, the mailing address for RV Parks, Services & Suppliers 
may be different than their physical address, as some areas do not provide 
delivery service. In this case, a PO Box mailing address is used. Cover photo credits, starting top left, clockwise: - Visit 

Sierra Vista; Cottonwood Chamber of Commerce; Boyce 
Thompson Arboretum;  go-arizona.com



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 7

Northern az

White
Mountains

East Valley
West

Valley

Yuma - 
SE California

West
Coast

Casa Grande

Southern-Tucson

Cochise
& Greenlee 
Counties

Arizona by Region

Regions by page number

All information regarding editorial content or advertising is from sources deemed reliable 
by the publisher and every effort is made to ensure the accuracy of this guide. Publisher 
makes no warranties and accepts no responsibility or liability for any errors or omissions.© Copyright 2020, Compass Marketing Group, LLC

Casa Grande (CG) 17

Cochise & Greenlee Counties (C) 21

East Valley-Phoenix (EV) 35

Northern AZ (N) 44

Southern-Tucson (S) 50

West Coast (WC) 56

West Valley-Phoenix (WV) 62

White Mountains (WM) 65

Yuma-SE California (Y) 68

Enjoy RVing in Arizona...
What a Life!

AZ Scenic Roads
Historic Scenic Roads
National Scenic Roads



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2019-2020 azrvguide.com8



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2019-2020 7



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com10

Suppliers, Services & Attractions Directory
For the services and supplies you need, or the attractions and activities you 
want, here’s a list of specialists advertising in this Guide.

Attractions
ASARCO Mineral Discovery Center
1421 W Pima Mine Rd., Sahuarita 85629 
Reservations: 520.625.8233
mineraldiscovery.com
Besh Ba-Gowah Archaeological Park
Jess Hayes Rd. • Globe • 928.425.0320
globeaz.gov/visitors/besh-ba-gowah
Dolly Steamboat, The
Canyon Lake, Apache Junction 
480.827.9144
dollysteamboat.com
see ad on page 37
Grand Canyon Railway
Williams 
800.THE.TRAIN • thetrain.com
see ad on page 46
Grand Canyon Resort Corporation
928.227.2519
grancanyonwest.com
see ad on page 47
Tortilla Flat
1 Main St., Tortilla Flat 85290 
480.984.1776 • tortillaflataz.com

Casinos
Cocopah Casino & Resort
15318 S. Avenue B, Somerton 85350 
800.23.SLOTS
cocopahresort.com
see ad on page 71
Hon-Dah Resort Casino
Hwys. 260 & 73, S of Pinetop 
800.929.8744 • hon-dah.com
see ad & feature on page 66

Entertainment
Mesa Arts Center
1 E. Main St., Mesa 85201 
480.644.6500 • mesaartscenter.com
see ad on page 37

Motorsports
Liberty Motorsports
1999 Arizona Ave., Yuma 85364 
928.782.7588
libertymotorsports.com
see ad on page 13

Museums
Amerind Museum
1 mile south of I-10 between Benson & Willcox, 
off exit 318 (Dragoon Rd.) in Cochise County
520.586.3666 • amerind.org
Arizona-Sonora Desert Museum
2021 N. Kinney Rd., Tucson 85743 
520.883.2702 • desertmuseum.org
DeGrazia Gallery in the Sun
6300 N. Swan, Tucson 85718 
520.299.9191 | 800.545.2185
degrazia.org
see ad on page 53

Pima Air & Space Museum
6000 E. Valencia Rd., Tucson 
520.574.0462 • pimaair.org
Titan Missile Museum
1580 W. Duval Mine Rd., Green Valley 
520.625.7736 • titanmissilemuseum.org

Observatory
Kitt Peak National Observatory
Tucson • 520.318.8726 • noao.edu

Retail
Apple Annie’s Orchard
1510 N. Circle I Rd., Willcox 
520.799.2084
appleannies.com
see ad on page 31
Chase Creek Historical District
Clifton, AZ • 928.292.0487
visitcliftonaz.com
see ad on page 22
Mesa Market Place Swapmeet
10550 E. Baseline Rd., Mesa
480.380.5572 
mesamarket.com

Wineries
Willcox Wine Country
willcoxwinecountry.org
facebook.com/willcoxwinecountry
see feature article on page 30

Books, Etc.
Bookmans Entertainment Exchange
Tucson
6230 E. Speedway Blvd., 85712 • 520.748.9555 
3733 W. Ina Rd., 85741 • 520.579.0303 
3330 E. Speedway Blvd., 85716 • 520.325.5767
Phoenix
8034 N. 19th Ave., 85021 • 602.433.0255
Mesa
1056 S. Country Club Dr., 85210 • 480.835.0505
Flagstaff
1520 S. Riordan Ranch St., 86001 • 928.474.0005
bookmans.com
see ad on page 9

Consulate General
Consulate General of Canada 
in Los Angeles
Canadian Citizen Services in the USA
844.880.6519
canada.ca/canada-in-los-angeles

Insurance
Geico
800.947.AUTO 
Valley of the Sun agents: 
Jack Chumadevsky • 815 E. Baseline Rd., Tempe 
  480.827.8500 • geico.com/east-valley 
Jay Harris • 3757 S. Gilbert Rd., Gilbert 
  623.824.7010 • geico.com/phoenix-se 
John Nix • 9515 W. Camelback Rd., Phoenix 
  602.234.3426 • geico.com/west-valley 

Tucson area agents:
William Derby • 6781 Thornydale Rd., Tucson 
  520.416.7181 • geico.com/northtucson 
Charles VanPeenen • 3255 E. Speedway Blvd., 
  Tucson • 520.747.4223 • geico.com/tucson
geico.com
see ads on pages 2 & 16

Manufactured Home Sales
APEX Manufactured Home Sales
2124 E. Northern Ave, Kingman 86401 
928.757.2127 • info@apexkingman.com
apexmanufacturedhomesales.com
see ads on pages 60, 72 & 73

Park Models
Resort Homes
13437 W. Westgate Dr., Surprise 85378 
623.546.2045 • 800.352.3279
azresorthomes.com
see ad on page 64

RV Body/Chassis/Painting/
Windshields/Interior 
Renovation
East Valley RV Specialists
10020 E. Apache Trail, Apache Junction 85120 
480.380.3801 • eastvalleyrv.com
see ad on page 39
RV Parts/Supplies/Service
East Valley RV Specialists
10020 E. Apache Trail, Apache Junction 85120 
480.380.3801 • eastvalleyrv.com
see ad on page 39

RV Sales/Service/Parts
RV City
2095 N. Hwy. 90, Huachuca City 
800.400.9294 • 520.456.9292
rvcity.net
see ad on page 24
RV Lifestyles
1795 Dome Rock Rd., Quartzsite 85346 
928.927.8222 • azrvlifestyles.com
see ad on page 58

RV Services/Organizations
AZ ARVC
P.O. Box 15107, Phoenix 85087 
602.403.6196 • gocampinginarizona.com
Canadian Snowbird Association
180 Lesmill Rd., Toronto, Ontario M3B2J5, 
Canada • 800.265.3200
snowbirds.org • snowbirdextravaganza.com
Family Motor Coach Association
8291 Clough Pike, Cincinnati, OH 45244
800.543.3622
fmca.com
see ad on page  3
Good Sam Club
866.205.7451 • goodsamclub.com



11azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021

RV Show
Quartzsite Sports, Vacation & RV Show
½ mile south of I-10 on Hwy. 95
714.377.7940
quartzsitervshow.com
see ad on page 57
Show & Swapmeet
Tyson Wells RV Park & Self Storage
121 W. Kuehn St., Quartzsite 85346 
928.927.6364
tysonwells.com
see ad on page 58

Tourism
Arizona Office of Tourism
100 N. 7th Ave., Ste. 400, Phoenix 85007 
602.364.3700 • 866.891.3640
azot.gov
see ad on page 5
Cochise County Tourism Council
explorecochise.com
Copper Corridor EDC
PO. Box 5115, Oracle 85632 
520.827.0676
discovercoppercorridor.org
see ad on page 41 & feature on page 42
Navajo Tourism
PO Box 663, Window Rock 86515 
928.810.8501 • discovernavajo.com
see ad on page 49
Southern Arizona Attractions Alliance
520.499.2662 • info@tucsonpassport.com
tucsonattractions.com
see ad on page 52
Visit Tucson
visittucson.org • visittucson.org/visit/
around-tucson/order-tucson-official-travel-
guide (for Tucson Official Travel Guide)
see ads on pages 51 & 55

Visitor Centers
Apache Junction Chamber of Commerce 
& Visitor Center
567 W. Apache Trail, Apache Junction 85120
480.982.3141 • ajchamber.com
see ad on page 35
Benson Visitor Center
249 E. 4th St., Benson 85602 
520.586.4293
bensonvisitorcenter.com
see ad on page 25
Bisbee Visitor Center
478 Dart Rd., Bisbee 85603 
520.432.3554 • discoverbisbee.com
Casa Grande Chamber of Commerce
575 N. Marshall St., Casa Grande 85122
520.836.2125
casagrandechamber.org
see feature article on page 18
Clifton Visitor Center
Train Depot 
100 N. Coronado Blvd., Clifton 85533 
928.865.3313 • visitcliftonaz.com
see ad on page 23

Cottonwood Chamber of Commerce
849 Cove Pkwy., Ste. B & C, Cottonwood 86326 
928.634.7593 • cottonwoodchamberaz.org
Douglas Visitor Center
345 E. 16th St., Douglas 85607
520.417.7344 • douglasaz.gov
see feature article on page 32
Eloy Chamber of Commerce
3725 N. Camelot St., Eloy 85131 
520.466.3411
eloychamber.com
Globe-Miami Chamber of Commerce
1360 N. Broad St., Globe 85501 
800.804.5623 • globemiamichamber.com
Florence Visitor Center
at McFarland State Park
24 E. Ruggles St., Florence 85132
520.868.5216
florenceaz.gov
see ad on page 20
Kingman Visitor Center
120 W. Andy Devine Ave., Kingman 86401 
866.427.7866
GoKingman.com
see ad on page 61
Parker Regional Chamber of 
Commerce & Tourism
1217 S. California Ave., Parker 85344
928.669.2174parkeraz.org
Quartzsite Area Chamber of 
Commerce & Tourism
1240 W. Main St., Quartzsite 
928.927.5200 • quartzsitetourism.com
see ad on page 59
Sierra Vista Visitor Center
800.288.3861 | 520.417.6960
visitsierravista.com
see ad on page 28
Southern Arizona Heritage 
& Visitor Center
115 N. Church St., Tucson 85701
800.638.8350 • visitsouthernarizona.com
Superior Chamber of Commerce
165 Main St., PO Box 95, Superior 85173 
520.827.0200
superiorarizonachamber.org
see ads on pages 42 & 43
Visit Superior
PO Box 1415, Superior 85173 
520.827.9454
superiorarizona.com 
facebook.com/VisitSuperior
Sunland Visitor Center
3725 N. Camelot St., Eloy 85131 
520.466.3007 | 888.786.3007
sunlandvisitorcenter.com
see advertorial on page 19
Discover Tombstone Visitor Center
395 E. Allen St., Tombstone 85638 
520.457.3929
discovertombstone.com
see ad on page 29
UArizona Visitor Center
811 N. Euclid Ave., Tucson 85749 
520.621.5130 • visitor@email.arizona.edu
visitorcenter.arizona.edu

Visit Apache Junction
visitaj.com
see ad on page 35
Visit Flagstaff Visitor Center
One E. Route 66, Flagstaff 86001 
888.300.1066 • flagstaffarizonaorg
Visit Mesa Information Center
120 N. Center St., Mesa 85201
480.827.4700 • visitmesa.com
see feature article on page 40
Wickenburg Chamber of Commerce
216 N. Frontier St., Wickenburg 85390 
928.684.0977
visitwickenburg.com
see ad on page 63
Willcox Visitor Center
101 S. Railroad Ave., Willcox 85643
520.384.2272
visitwillcox.az.gov
see ad on page 31
Williams Visitor Center
200 W. Railroad Ave., Williams  86046
928.635.4061
experiencewilliams.com
see ad on 48
Winslow Chamber of Commerce
523 W. 2nd St.. Winslow 86047 
928.289.2434 • winslowarizona.org
Yuma Visitor Information Center
264 S. Main St., Yuma 85364 
928.783.0071 | 800.293.0071
visityuma.com
see ad on page 69

Visitor & Recreation Resources
Arizona Bureau of Land Management
1 N. Central Ave., Phoenix • 602.417.9200
az.blm.gov
Arizona Game & Fish Department
5000 W. Carefree Hwy., Phoenix 85086 
602.942.3000 • customerservice@azgfd.gov
azgfd.gov
Arizona State Parks and Trails
23751 N. 23rd Ave., Ste. 190, Phoenix 85085
602.542.4174 • reservations: 877.MYPARKS
azstateparks.com
See ad on page 14
Traveler Information Service
az511.gov

Vi
si

tS
ie

rra
Vi

st
a



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com12

Get Out! Enjoy recreation opportunities 
throughout Arizona’s vast outdoor playground

Casa Grande
Sunland Visitor Center

3725 N. Camelot St., Eloy 85131 
520.466.3007 
sunlandvisitorcenter.org
The  Sunland Visitor Center offers 
excellent information on places to 
tour, explore and dine in western 
Pinal County’s “Golden Corridor”.  
Some of the enjoyable destinations 
include the Casa Grande Ruins 
National Monument, Picacho Peak 
State Park  and Rooster Cogburn Ostrich Ranch.

Cochise & Greenlee Counties
Queen Mine Tour

478 Dart Rd., Bisbee 85603 
520.432.2071 
queenminetour.com
Outfitted in a hard hat, miner’s 
headlamp and a yellow slicker, 
thousands of Bisbee visitors 
descend into the Queen Mine Tour 
each year - heading underground 
and back in time. Tour guides, 
retired Phelps Dodge employees, 
lead the group 1,500 feet into the mine and recount mining days, 
techniques, dangers and drama.

Sierra Vista Bicycling
800-288-3861
Maps and recommendations: 
VisitSierraVista.com
Whether your bike has skinny tires or 
knobby ones, Sierra Vista is the place 
to start your bicycle adventure. Located 
along USBR 90, Sierra Vista is one of 
the best places to cycle. High elevation, 
challenging mountain trails, and long 
stretches of asphalt attract competitive cyclists for training and casual cyclists for the 
thrill of the ride.

Willcox Historic Downtown District
101 S. Railroad Ave., 
Willcox 85643 
520.384.2272 
visitwillcox.az.gov
Maps and recommendations: 
There is so much to do on 
Railroad Avenue: local wine 
tasting, thrift shops and gifts, 
historic museums, and authentic southwestern cuisine. Discover a 
blooming art scene at the Willcox Historic Theater and a walkable Art 
Alley.

East Valley (Phoenix)
Apache Trail Tours

4650 N. Mammoth Mine Rd., 
Apache Junction 85119
480.982.7661
apachetrailtours.com
At the base of the Superstition 
Mountains in Goldfield Ghost 
Town, offers desert adventures 
daily. 30 min - 2 hours. 4x4 or 
along the Apache Trail Highway.

Besh-Ba-Gowah Archaeological Park
Jess Hayes Rd.,  
Globe 85501 928.425.0320 
globeaz.gov/visitors/besh-ba-
gowah
Explore the partially restored 
ruins of the Salado people 
that occupied the site between 
AD1225-AD1450. The adjacent 
museum provides a fascinating 
glimpse of pottery and artifacts excavated from the site and a seasonal 
ethno-botanical garden houses plants used by the people that made this 
desert landscape their home.

We are gifted in Arizona, with more diverse landscape and varied 
elevations offering an abundance of year ‘round outdoor recreation 
adventures than in most states. Northern Arizona’s high desert, with 
elevations from 7,000’ to over 11,000’, provides a cool summer 
getaway with biking, water activities, boating, hunting and superb 
fishing on numerous pristine, clear water lakes. Popular winter 
sports can extend into late spring. 

Though toasty during summer, the lower desert throughout southern 
Arizona is an ideal warm, winter desert setting, attracting snowbirds 
from northern states & Canada. They enjoy all the recreation and 
social activities in RV resorts and mature adult communities. Today 
they are younger and more active, desiring access to a variety of 
outdoor sports, recreation activities, places to explore and discovery 
of new finds. 

The RV industry is the largest of a 32-member coalition active in 
the National Outdoor Recreation Roundtable (ORR), which promotes 
growth of the outdoor recreation economy and a variety of its 
activities. They serve over 100,000 businesses nationally with 5.2 
million jobs and a $778 billion outdoor economy. ORR and other 

recreation-oriented services were successful in promoting the newly 
passed Great American Outdoors Act, creating annual funding 
for public lands, parks and trails - the backbone of the outdoor 
recreation economy. 

This addition compliments the RV lifestyle as many outdoor 
enthusiasts who enjoy a number of outdoor recreation activities use 
a trailer, motor home or fifth-wheel RV to haul their recreation toys 
and have a comfortable place to stay in these self-contained mobile 
units. 

R V there yet? Only if you Get Out and enjoy Arizona’s vast 
year ‘round outdoor recreation opportunities! Our participating 
advertiser/sponsors are dedicated in providing the highest quality 
customer service to ensure your outdoor enjoyment. They sponsor 
this print & digital resource Guide. Please patronize them and thank 
them for providing access to some of Arizona’s incredible outdoor 
recreation opportunities. 

Enjoy RVing and outdoor recreation 
in Arizona... What A Life!

B
icy

cl
in
g 

• 
H
ik
in
g 

• 
C
am

pin
g 

• 
R
Vi

ng
 •

 H
un

tin
g 

• 
P
ick

leb
al
l •

 T
en

ni
s 

• 
B

oa
tin

g 
• 

P
ad

dl
eb

oa
rd

in
g 

• 
Ka

ya
ki
ng

 •
 F

ish
in
g 

• 
O

ff-
ro

ad
in
g 

• 
A

TV
in
g 

• 
U

TV
in
g 

• 
D

irt
 B

ik
in
g 

• 
D

un
e 
B

ug
gy

 •
 M

oto
rc

yc
lin

g



13azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021

Boyce Thompson Arboretum
37615 E. Arboretum Way, 
Superior 85173
520.689.2723
btarboretum.org
Visit the largest and oldest 
botanical garden in the state 
of Arizona, and one of the 
oldest botanical institutions 
west of the Mississippi. 
Founded in 1924 as a desert 
plant research facility and “living museum”, the Arboretum is located on 
392 acres along Queen Creek, beneath the towering volcanic remnant, 
Picketpost Mountain. On U.S. Hwy. 60, an hour’s drive east from 
Phoenix and 3 miles west of Superior, Arizona.

Mesa Arts Center
1 E. Main St., Mesa 85201 
480.644.6500 
mesaartscenter.com
Owned and operated by the 
City of Mesa, MAC is located 
in the heart of downtown Mesa. 
Arizona’s largest arts center 
is home to 4 theaters, 5 art 
galleries and 14 art studios. 
Guests and students come 
to Mesa Arts Center to enjoy the finest live performances, visual art 
exhibitions and arts education classes.

Northern Arizona
Grand Canyon West

5001 Diamond Bar Rd., Peach 
Springs 86434 
888.868.WEST 
grancanyonwest.com
The Grand Canyon West Rim 
has unique features you won’t 
find elsewhere. Get an aerial 
view of the Canyon through a 
glass bridge on the Skywalk, 
take a helicopter & boat tour, soar over cliffs on a zip line, and explore 
the area’s history at the Native American Village and Guano Point.

Meteor Crater
I-40, Exit 233, Winslow 86047 
800.289.5859 
RV park: 800.478.4002 
meteorcrater.com
A must-visit between Flagstaff and 
Winslow, a spectacular result of 
an asteroid’s crash to Earth about 
50,000 years ago, with the energy 
of more than 20 million tons of 
TNT. It is considered the best 
preserved impact crater in the U.S. Experience the informative rim or rim 
floor guided hiking tours, the Barringer Space Museum, gift & mineral 
shop and Basted Bistro.

West Coast
Kingman Visitor Center

120 W. Andy Devine Ave., 
Kingman 86401 
866.427.7866 
GoKingman.com
Originally built in 1909 to 
generate electricity, the Kingman 
Visitor Center is located in 
Kingman’s Historic Downtown 
district. It is also home to the Arizona Route 66 Association Gift Shop, 
the Arizona Route 66 Museum, and the Route 66 Electric Vehicle 
Museum. 

West Valley (Phoenix)
Wickenburg Visitor Center

216 N. Frontier St., Wickenburg 
85390 
928.684.5479 
outwickenburgway.com
Experience horseback riding, take 
a Jeep tour, find a hiking trail. 
With over 300 days of sunshine 
each year and activities galore, 
Wickenburg is a true oasis in the 
desert.

White Mountains
Sunrise Park Resort

200 Hwy. 273, Greer 85927 
855.735.7669 
sunriseskipark.com
Operated by the White Mountain 
Apache Tribe, this is a year-round 
recreation desitnation, offering a 
wide range of ourdoor activities. 
During winter the resort’s three 
mountains, with elevations topping 
out at 10,800’ offer excellent alpine skiing and snowboarding.

Yuma-SE California
1198 S. 4th Ave, Yuma  
928.373.0700
Sales and service

1870 4th Ave., Yuma 85364 
1200 Castle Dome Ave., Yuma 85365 
Fortuna Blvd., Foothills 85367 
928.783.6727
mrbsbicycles.com

B
icycling • H

iking • C
am

ping • R
Ving • H

unting • P
ickleball • Tennis • B

oating • P
addleboarding • Kayaking • Fishing • O

ff-roading • A
TVing • U

TVing • D
irt B

iking • D
une B

uggy • M
otorcycling

B I C Y C L E S



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com14



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 15

It’s hard to imagine a place more perfectly designed for road trips than 
Arizona. 

This is a big old state, the sixth largest in the union, covering nearly 
114,000 square miles. Since most of Arizona’s population centers are 
found in clustered bunches, that leaves vast tracts of scenic backcountry. 
It’s sprinkled with just the right number of small towns to add character 
and to keep travelers gassed up and well fed.

For more than four decades I’ve rambled around this astonishing state. 
At first it was just for fun because I was swoony in love with everything 
I saw. But for the past couple of decades it’s been my job as an Arizona 
travel writer and author. So when I steer you toward a two-lane back 
road worth exploring, trust me. I know what I’m talking about. Here’s 
one of my favorites.

Patagonia-Sonoita Scenic Road

I like to surprise people with this drive. Pastoral grasslands, vineyards, 
and hidden lakes are among the last things most people expect to find in 
Southern Arizona, just miles from the Mexican border.

The road starts in sure-enough desert, leaving Interstate-10 at Exit 281 
about 20 miles east of Tucson. Head south on Arizona 83 amid cactus 
and mesquite scrubland. After climbing through a rugged canyon the road 
bends southeast to cross a virtual sea of grass.

Sprinkled with oak trees and lightly carved by stream channels, this is 
part of the vast Sonoita Plain. It’s a delicious horizon-stretching expanse 
of soft rolling hills that seems to go on forever.

Champagne-colored grasses sway at the touch of every breeze. Mountains 
that once dominated are shoved back by this unexpected savanna. This 
is a land built for covered wagons and bison herds. These are wide-open 
spaces where the Old West still lives and breathes. If God has a lawn, 
this is it.

For an exquisite glimpse into the past, stop by Empire Ranch, dating 
back to the 1870s. Take a tour of ranch headquarters or stroll through the 
cottonwood trees shading the wash and try to guess how many movies 
have been filmed here. Hint: It’s a lot.

Sonoita straddles the junction of Arizona 83 and Arizona 82, looking 
more crossroads than town. Yet this is the cradle of Arizona’s wine 

industry, where it all began. Several vineyards and wine tasting rooms 
dot the hills, most in Elgin, 9 miles east. So belly up to the bar and order 
a shot of merlot with overtones of plum and oak, pilgrim.

About a dozen miles southwest of Sonoita on Arizona 82, Patagonia 
nestles in a long green valley. Shops, galleries and eateries surround 
the big community park that anchors downtown. The picturesque setting 
makes Patagonia a beloved destination for road trippers. The tree-lined 
hamlet is known as an arts community, a haven for birders, and a hotspot 
for butterflies - possibly the most charming triple threat ever.

Grab a bite at Velvet Elvis in downtown Patagonia where designer pizzas 
are built using a savory whole-wheat crust as a platform, sturdy but light 
and perfectly charred, with an eclectic but beautifully balanced blend of 
toppings (292 Naugle Ave., 520-394-2102, velvetelvispizza.com).

A few miles south of Patagonia is the turnoff for Patagonia Lake State 
Park. Tucked away amid rolling hills, the 250-acre lake offers boating, 
fishing, water skiing, camping, and a sandy swimming beach. Boat 
rentals are available. The park also provides access to the Sonoita Creek 
Natural Area with over 20 miles of hiking trails.

A few more miles crossing grassy ridges, skirting small canyons with nice 
views of the Patagonia Mountains and the road ends in Nogales. This is 
the largest border city in Arizona. If you’re hungry, step into Cocina La 
Ley and you’ll feel like you wandered a few blocks south and are dining 
across the border. Soups and tacos make up the menu, an excellent 

Roads Less Traveled
by Roger Naylor

A young visitor enjoys time on  
the sandy beach at Patagonia Lake State Park

Roger Naylor

Late afternoon light stretches across  
the golden plains toward the hamlet of Elgin

Roger Naylor

Dozens of shops and galleries line  
the shady streets in the village of Tubac

Rick Mortensen

(continues on page 16)



16 Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com

variety of each. The spicy seafood broth is a house favorite (226 W. 3rd 
St., 520-287-4555, cocinalaley.com). 

You can return the way you came because there’s plenty to see all over 
again. The other option is to travel north to Tucson via Interstate 19 from 
Nogales. Now I’m a firm believer in the mathematical theorem: the fewer 
the lanes of highway, the greater the chance for adventure. So I don’t 
normally advocate interstates as part of the travel experience. But there 
are so many attractions, both scenic and historic, spread along I-19 that 
it’s worth the journey.

Here’s another fun fact: I-19 connecting Tucson and Mexico is America’s 
only metric interstate. Distances are posted in meters and kilometers.

Stops worth considering along I-19 include Tumacacori National 
Historical Park, protecting the remains of a mission established by 
Father Eusebio Francisco Kino in 1691. The grounds feature a weathered 
sunlit church, mortuary chapel and cemetery. 

Nearby Tubac sprang up as a presidio, or fort, in 1752 making it the 
first European settlement in what would become Arizona. Today, 80-
plus shops are clustered around a central plaza in Tubac, a beloved artist 

haven. There’s a whiff of emergent Santa Fe here without the jostling 

crowds. Tubac doesn’t even have a traffic light and it’s easy while 

exploring the district to fall into a relaxed and carefree rhythm. And isn’t 

that what travel is all about?

Roger Naylor is Arizona’s premier travel writer. 

In 2018, he was inducted into the Arizona Tourism 

Hall of Fame. His 

book Arizona 
State Parks 

won the 

prestigious 2020 New Mexico-

Arizona Book Award. His most 

recent book is Arizona’s Scenic 
Roads and Hikes. Find out more  

and order his books at 

rogernaylor.com.



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 17

Local Advertisers
Advertiser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page no.
CG1 Palm Creek Golf & RV Resort . . . . . . . . . 1
CG2 Picacho Peak RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
CG3 Picacho Peak State Park Campground. . 18
a Florence Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . . . 20
Featuring:
b Casa Grande - Sun & Fun. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
c Sunland Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Just far enough away from big city 
excitement, Casa Grande, between 
Phoenix and Tucson, is a welcome 

retreat for RVers seeking a more rural setting. 
Shopping and services are plentiful here, 
serving rural communities in this western 
“Golden Corridor” of Pinal County.

This area is not as well known, as most are 
in a hurry to travel between Tucson and 
the Valley. A more agricultural area, Pinal 
County’s priority is to encourage economic 
development to enhance its income base and 
retain workers locally. Western Pinal County 
has three distinct areas - the Gila River and 
Ak-Chin tribes near Maricopa, just south of 
Chandler, Casa Grande with Coolidge and 
Florence east and Eloy/Arizona City further 
south off I-10. The Greater Casa Grande 
Chamber, Sunland Visitor Center in Eloy 
and community chambers of commerce offer 
information on where to explore and enjoy 
this western portion of the county. 

West of Casa Grande near Stanfield is 
Shamrock Farms, with an excellent farm 
tour of this Arizona dairy products company. 
The Dwarf Car Museum is also nearby. 
Northwest of Coolidge is the Casa Grande 
Ruins National Monument, a prehistoric 
site built by the Hohokam. Production is 

Val Vista Blvd.

Casa Grande
Western Pinal County

The Golden Corridor

Casa Grande 
Street Detail

map is not to scale

©
 Co

py
rig

ht 
20

20
, C

om
pa

ss 
Ma

rke
tin

g G
rou

p, 
LLC

becoming active at Lucid Motors’ new manufacturing 
facility in Casa Grande with its new electric car and trucks 
rivaling its nearest competitors.. Eloy has become the 
largest sky diving center in the world, with experienced 
staff, excellent facilities, great weather and drop zone for 
skydivers of all skill levels.

There are plenty of family-owned and operated eateries, 
excellent antiquing and a variety of unique finds in local 
stores. Come explore our hidden gems!

CG3
CG2

b

CG1

Picacho

c

a

Downtown Casa Grande
City of Casa Grande



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com18

C
as

a 
Gr

an
de

 P
a

rk
 L

ist
in

g
s

CG1CG1 Palm Creek Golf  
          & RV Resort
Casa Grande • 520.421.7000 
800.421.7004 • FAX 520.876.8962 • 1110 N. Henness Rd. • 85122
Email: info@palmcreekgolf.com • Web: palmcreekgolf.com
55+ Good paved interior roads. No tents. Pet restrictions. Handicap access. 
Rentals. SITES: 948 full hookups 30/50 amp, patios, large lots 50x50, 
back-ins 40x50, big rig sites, city water, Wi-Fi, CATV. FAC: Restrooms, 
showers, laundry, computer lab, gate attendant. REC: Heated pool, spa, rec 
hall, game rm, shuffleboard, horseshoes, lawn bowling, tennis, pickleball, 
golf, organized activities. From Jct. of I-10 & Florence Blvd. (exit 194), W 
1.0 mi. on Florence Blvd. to Henness Rd. (R)

CG2CG2 Picacho Peak RV Resort
Picacho • 520.466.7841
17065 E. Peak Ln. • 85141
Email: picachopeakrv@aol.com • Web: picachopeakrv.com
55+ Open all year. Pets welcome. Rentals. SITES: 312 full hookups, back-ins, pull 
thrus, big rig sites, Wi-Fi. FAC: Restrooms, showers, laundry, RV storage, dog run, LP 
gas, grills, courtesy patrol. REC: Swim pool, spa, activities ctr, exercise rm, billiards, 
shuffleboard, horseshoes, dances, concerts, bingo, darts, ping pong, library, wood 
working, driving range, craft house, rec hall w/kitchen, free a.m. coffee, organized 
activities. From I-10, take exit 219 south of Casa Grande.

g g g
CG3CG3 Picacho Peak State Park Campground
Picacho • 520.466.3183 • 877.697.2757
15520 Picacho Peak Rd. • 85141
Web: azstateparks.com/picacho
Back-ins & pull-thrus. No max. RV length. No tractor trailers allowed. All sites 
have picnic table & BBQ/fire ring. Many have ramadas. Some are handicap-
accessible. FAC: Restrooms, showers, dump station, potable water.

Rodeo at Cowboy Days and O’odham Tash
City of Casa Grande

If you dream of a sunny, temperate winter paradise, 
where you can enjoy an unhurried place with lots 
to do, in ideal location - check out Casa Grande, 
in the heart of Arizona. Casa Grande is renowned 
for small-town appeal and friendly residents, and 
offers a wide variety of local shopping and dining 
experiences, historic sites, attractions, golf, movies, 
museums, community theaters, festivals – plus 
So.Much.More. Relax, golf and hike, stroll through 
Casa Grande’s historic downtown with its new 
Neon Sign Park, skydive or visit nearby casinos 
and entertainment centers. The city offers a broad 
range of facilities and activities including the new 
Community Recreation Center with indoor walking/
running track and fitness classes; libraries; bowling; 
trap & skeet and shooting ranges, tennis, mountain 
hiking trails, rodeo facilities. There are more than 
two dozen parks, many with shade ramadas, sports 
courts such as pickleball, tennis, basketball, bocce 
ball and even skateboarding. Between January and 

April, the larger community events take place so be 
sure to schedule accordingly to really become part 
of the community at the Historic Downtown Street 
Fair and Car & Bike Show, Pinal County Agri-Country 
Bluegrass Jamboree, Pinal County Fair, Wuertz Farm 
Gourd Festival, studio tours, speaker series at The 
Museum of Casa Grande, Cowboy Days & O’Odham 
Tash - plus So.Much.More.

Casa Grande is within an hour’s drive to Phoenix 
to the north and Tucson to the south on I-10. 
Should you want to see sights outside of Pinal 
County, choose Casa Grande as your home 
base – it’s the only way to travel! To learn more, 
contact the Greater Casa Grande Chamber of 
Commerce Visitor Information Center, located 
at 575 N. Marshall St., Casa Grande 85122, 800-
916-1515, info@casagrandechamber.org or visit 
casagrandechamber.org. We are open Monday 
through Friday, 9:00am–5:00pm all year.

by Greater Casa Grande Chamber of Commerce
Casa Grande – Sun & Fun, plus So. Much. More.



19azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021

Sunland Visitor Center, an Arizona Office of 
Tourism designated Visitor Center, is located ¾ mile 
north of I-10, Exit 203, on Toltec Road in Eloy in 
the “heart” of Arizona’s Golden Corridor, midway 
between Phoenix and Tucson. The Visitor Center 
offers tourists over 700 FREE maps and brochures, 
family activity packets, information on hiking, 
birding, off-roading, camping, and 20 self-guided 
day(s) trips in Arizona, plus information on area 
recreational activities and cultural attractions.
Some of the local attractions and activities:

•   Skydive (Eloy) - “Skydiving Capital of the 
World”

•   Picacho Peak State Park - closest of five area 
state parks

•   Rooster Cogburn Ostrich Ranch - family 
attraction

•   Casa Grande Ruins - largest free standing 
adobe ruin

•  Pinal County Museum - Old West history
•  St. Anthony’s Greek Monastery - active daily
•   Santa Cruz Valley Historic Museum (shares 

building with Sunland Visitor Center) - 2nd 
Native American Days Celebration in Jan. 2021 
(4th weekend)

Open Spaces
Our southwest desert country setting with mountain 
skylines and clear blue skies, affords residents and 
visitors alike with an attractive area in which to 

live or just visit. Mild 
winters make the 
Golden Corridor an 
ideal destination for 
visitors from cold-
weather country. 
The area offers a 
variety of recreational 
activities and cultural 
attractions.

Sunland Visitor Center would be proud to share 
with you the uniqueness of our area, its beauty and 
serenity. Stop by our Visitor Center (in the Historic 
Toltec Elementary School) Hours are Monday-
Friday 9 a.m.-5 p.m., Saturday 10 a.m.-2 p.m., or 
Sunday as posted.
Please visit our website at sunlandvisitorcenter.
com, send us an e-mail at sunlandvisitorcenter@
azci.net or call (520) 466-3007.

Sunland Visitor Center
See the Wonders of the Sonoran Desert and Cotton Country

Picacho Peak
hiking trail

Skydiving



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com20



One of Arizona’s most 
beautiful areas, Cochise 
and Greenlee Counties are 

rich with legends of the Wild West, 
mining and military history.

A drive between Willcox and Bowie 
on I-10 will take you to Apache 
Pass, once the site of many Apache-
Army conflicts, and the Butterfield 
stagecoach route. The Fort Bowie 
National Historic Site, located 
just south of the Pass, provides a 
glimpse into the rugged life of the 
western Army soldiers who lived 
and sometimes died here.

Clifton is north of I-10 on Highway 
191, located on the San Francisco 
River where Geronimo was born, 
Coronado walked, history abounds 
and copper is king.

Bisbee was once an overcrowded 
mining town. Now, it’s the charming, 
artist-loving seat of Cochise County.

Douglas and Naco are just north 
of the Mexico border, with the 
Douglas-Agua Prieta port of entry 
crossing. Enjoy Agua Prieta’s 
Mexican “flavor” and access 
affordable medical services.

Sierra Vista is a fast growing 
modern community, just to the east 
of Fort Huachuca, an active historic 
Army base. 

Local Advertisers
Advertiser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Page no.
a Apple Annies Orchard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
b Benson Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
c Chase Creek Historical District . . . . . . . . . . . .22
d Clifton Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
C1 Cottonwood Campground Roper Lake. . . . .24
C2 City of Douglas RV Park. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
C3 Gila Campground Roper Lake . . . . . . . . . . .24
C4 Hacienda Campground Roper Lake . . . . . . .24
C5 Karchner Caverns State Park Campground .24
C6 North Clifton RV Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23

Advertiser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Page no.
C7 Queen Mine RV Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
e RV City. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
f Sierra Vista Visitor Center. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
g Tombstone Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . . .29
h Willcox Visitor Center. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
Featuring:
i Agua Prieta - Medical Tourism . . . . . . . . . 33-34
Historic Highway 80 Road Trip . . . . . . . . . . 26-27
k Visit Douglas - North of the Border . . . . . . . .32
Willcox Wine Country . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30

Cochise & Greenlee Counties

C5

C6

C7

map is not to scale

©
 Co

py
rig

ht 
20

20
, C

om
pa

ss 
Ma

rke
tin

g G
rou

p, 
LLC

Everyone who has seen a western movie knows about the violent 
history of Tombstone. Much of the actual hangouts of Doc 
Holiday and Wyatt Earp have been preserved and regular “gun 
fights” add to the drama.

Benson, known today as the Gateway to Kartchner Caverns State 
Park, was founded and still operates as a rail terminal for the area.

a

h

e
c

c

g

f

k

b

d

C4C3C1

C2

i

azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 21



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2019-2020 azrvguide.com22



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 23



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com24

C
oc

hi
se

/G
re

en
lee

 P
a

rk
 L

ist
in

g
s

Benson Visitor Center
bensonvisitorcenter.com 586.4293
Bisbee Visitor Center 
discoverbisbee.com 432.3554
City of Douglas Visitor Center 
douglasaz.gov 417.7344
Clifton Visitor Center
visitcliftonaz.com 928.865.3313

Cochise County Tourism Council
explorecochise.com
Graham County Chamber of Commerce 
-Safford
grahamchamber.com 928.428.2511
Sierra Vista Visitor Center
visitsierravista.com 800.288.3861

Tombstone Chamber of Commerce
tombstonechamber.com 457.9317
Tombstone Visitor Center
discovertombstone.com 457.3929
Willcox Visitor Center
visitwillcox.az.gov 384.2272

Cochise Chambers / Visitor Centers area code is 520 unless shown otherwise

C6 North Clifton RV Park
Clifton • 928.965.6142 • FAX 928.865.9067 
380 Frisco Ave. • 85533
Email: northcliftonrvpark@cableone.net • Web: cliftonaz.com
Elev. 3500’. Open all year. Pets OK. SITES: 59 full hookups (30 amp), back-
ins, tents, WiFi. FAC: Restrooms, showers, laundry. REC: Clubhouse, fishing, 
picnic pavilions, new playground, library story walk. CC. From Tucson take I-10 
E past Willcox. Go N on Hwy 191 thru Safford to intersection of AZ 75 & 78. 
Go 8 mi. to Clifton, follow RV signs.

C1 Cottonwood Campground 
      at Roper Lake State Park
Safford • 928.428.6760 • 877.697.2757 
101 E. Roper Lake Rd. • 85546
Web: azstateparks.com/roper
SITES: 25 sites w/water & electric hookup sites (20/30/50 amp). Back-ins 
only, 45” long. Each site has fire rings, picnic tables, small shade Ramada. 
FAC: Restrooms, showers.

C3 Gila Campground 
      at Roper Lake State Park
Safford • 928.428.6760 • 877.697.2757 
101 E. Roper Lake Rd. • 85546
Web: azstateparks.com/roper
SITES: 8 cabins. 5 non-electric sites w/fire rings, picnic tables. 14-site group 
camp area. Water available at most sites.

C4 Hacienda Campground
      at Roper Lake State Park
Safford • 928.428.6760 • 877.697.2757 
101 E. Roper Lake Rd. • 85546
Web: azstateparks.com/roper
SITES: 20 full hookup sites-20/30 amp w/fire rings, picnic tables. Most OK 
for 45’ RVs. Pull-thrus, back-ins. FAC: Restrooms, showers.

C5 Kartchner Caverns 
      State Park Campground
Benson • 520.586.4100 • 877.697.2757 
2980 Rte. S 90 • 85602
Web: azstateparks.com/kartchner
Campsites w/electric & water. FAC: Showers, restroom, dump station. All 
have table, hose bib & power post. Back-in power 110 volt AC- 30/20 amp. 
Pull-thru power 220 volt 50 amp/110 volt 30 amp & 20 amp GFI, 35-60’ 
lengths. All sites single width w/space on both sides for pull-outs.

C2 City of Douglas RV Park
Douglas • 520.417.7339 
1372 E. Fairway Dr. • 85607
Web: douglasaz.gov
SITES: 28 w/1 full hookup-50 amp. FAC: Restrooms, laundry. REC: Bar at club 
on golf course. From Douglas, N on Hwy. 80, R on E. Fairway Dr.

C7 Queen Mine RV Park
Bisbee • 520.432.5006
473 N. Dart Rd. • 85603
Email: queenminervpark@hotmail.com • Web: queenminervpark.com
Pets welcome. Big rig sites. SITES: 25 Full hookups-30 amp, phone, CATV, WiFi. 
FAC: Restrooms, shower, laundry. From I-10 E, take Exit 303 & go 50 mi. S on 
Hwy. 80. After Mule Tunnel take 2nd exit (Historic Old Bisbee), go straight. Go up 
hill past Queen Mine Tour driveway to park.

O O O



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2019-2020 25



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com26

US Route 80, the “Broadway 
of America”, was a major 
transcontinental highway that 
opened in Arizona 
back in November, 
1926. It served 
the major cities of Phoenix and 
Tucson. US 80 followed the old Spanish Gila Trail, 
the main southern wagon train route to California. In 
2018, surviving segments 
were designated Historic US 
Route 80. The 72 mile drive 
from Benson (exit 303 off 
I-10) down to Douglas at the 
border makes for a fine day 
trip by car or RV.

Early roads used “Macadam” 
pavement, invented by John 
McAdam of Scotland in the 18th century. McAdam’s 
road cross-section was composed of a compacted 
subgrade of crushed granite covered by a surface of 
light stone to prevent damage from wagon wheels and 
to shed water to roadside 
drainage ditches. When 
automobiles started using 
these roads after the turn 
of the 20th century, vehicle 
speeds created a vacuum, 
pulling vast amounts of 
dust into the air. To remedy 
the dust problem, the 
road builders covered the 
Macadam with asphalt or tar, giving the new surface 
the name “Tarmac.”

As automobiles became more popular, people wanted 
to take trips in their new cars, creating a heavy demand 
for more new paved roads. Roadside towns added 
gasoline filling stations, roadside restaurants and other 
businesses. Folks also needed a place to stay for the 
night, which led to the birth of the “Motor Hotel” - or, 
as it is known today, the Motel. Here in Cochise County, 
US 80 greatly increased commerce between Benson, 

Tombstone, Bisbee, and Douglas - four historic cities 
that you’ll visit on your trip today.

Most of original Highway 80 still exists. From Benson 
to Tombstone, new SR 80 follows the same path as it 
did in 1926, with a few changes. You can still see the 
old bridges several hundred feet to the west. From 
Tombstone to Bisbee, the highway is almost the same 
as the old US 80. It still comes up Mule Canyon to 

Bisbee, although they added Mule 
Tunnel in 1956 instead of going over 
the original Mule Pass. And guess what 
- at the top of the grade, just before the 
tunnel entrance, you are driving over the 
Continental Divide! Old Highway 80 then 
proceeded down Tombstone Canyon 
through present-day Bisbee, south 

through Lowell, then veered 
east to Douglas. The road 
has been re-aligned slightly 
between Bisbee and Douglas 
to straighten out the curves, 
meeting today’s safety 
standards. In Douglas it went 

down G Avenue to the Gadsden Hotel, where it then 
turned east on 10th Street before turning to head 
northeast another 48 miles, crossing into New Mexico 
at Rodeo on the way to Lordsburg.

You can retrace the trip on Historic Highway 80 today 
and see many of the same sights and vistas that your 
great grandparents saw 90-plus years ago. The uniquely 
beautiful land is the same, but today, you’ll enjoy the 
trip in the comfort of your modern, air-conditioned car 
or RV!

Take a Historic Highway 80 Road Trip Through Cochise County
by Bob Nilson, Benson Visitor Center



27azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com28

∆ ∆ ∆ ∆ ∆ ∆ ∆
Arizona Legends RV Resort
Benson • 520.586.1504
1915 Casa Del Rio Dr. • 85602

Lexington Pines Mobile Home & RV Resort
Safford • 520.705.1499
1535 Thatcher Blvd. • 85646

Quail Ridge RV Resort
Huachuca City • 520.456.9301 • 855.456.9301
2207 N. Yucca Dr. • 85616

Benson I-10 RV Park
Benson • 520.586.4252 • 800.599.0081
840 N. Ocotillo St. • 85602

LifeStyle RV Resort
Willcox • 520.384.3303 • 877.789.5210
622 N. Haskell Ave. • 85643

Quarter Horse Motel & RV Park
Benson • 520.586.3371
800 W. 4th St. • 85602

Benson KOA
Benson • 520.586.3977 • 800.562.6823
180 W. Four Feathers Ln. • 85602

Mountain View RV Park
Huachuca City • 520.456.2860 • 800.772.4103
99 W. Vista Ln. • 85616

Queen Mine RV Park
Bisbee • 520.436.5006
473 N. Dart Rd. • 85603

Butterfield RV Resort and Observatory
Benson • 520.586.4400 • 800.863.8160
251 S. Ocotillo Ave. • 85602

North Clifton RV Park
Clifton • 928.865.9064
380 Frisco Ave. • 85533

San Pedro RV Resort Community
Benson • 520.586.9546
110 S. Hwy 80. Box 1 • 85602

Cochise Terrace RV Resort
Benson • 520.720.0911
1030 S. Barrel Cactus Ridge • 85602

Patagonia RV Park
Patagonia • 520.394.2491
566 Harshaw Rd./P.O. Box 768 • 85624

Tombstone RV Park
Tombstone • 800.348.3829
1475 N. Hwy. 80 • 85638

Goldminer’s RV & Mobile Home Resort
Pearce • 520.826.3280
1136 E. Goldminer’s Cir. • 85625

Pato Blanco Lakes RV Resort
Benson • 520.586.8966 • 800.229.9368
635 Pearl St. • 85602

Valley Vista RV Resort - ELS
Benson • 520.720.0024
1060 S. Swy. 80 • 85602

Grande Vista Mobile Home & RV Park
Willcox • 520.384.4002
711 N. Prescott Ave. • 85643

Pueblo del Sol RV Resort
Sierra Vista • 520.378.0213
3400 Resort Dr. • 85650

Wells Fargo RV Park
Tombstone • 520.457.3966 • 800.269.8266
215 E. Fremont St. • 85638



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 29



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2019-2020 azrvguide.com30



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 31



32 Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2019-2020 33



34 Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com

Dental Care
1.  Dr. Hilda Contreras & Dr. Aldalberto Villa - Dental 

implants, general dentistry, treatment of gum 
disease. English spoken. 
520.249.1313 • 6th St. & 16th Ave.

2.  Clinica Dental - Dr. Arturo Monge - Oral rehab, 
orthodontics, endodontics. English spoken. 
520.227.1365 • 3rd St. & 4th Ave., #409

3.  Corei Dental - Dr. Gilberto Tostado 
Dental & Prosthodontic Services 
520.805.0894 • 6th Ave., #255 • coreidental.com

Dining
4.  Rugus Seafood Restaurant - Enjoy fresh Sonoran 

coast seafood dishes, your favorite beer and the 
best margaritas in town. • 6th St. & 11th Ave.

Gifts
5.  La Meztiza Mexican Accessories - Mexican cowboy 

hats, sarapes, women’s hair accessories. 
3rd St. & Panamerican Ave.

Lodging
6.  Maria Bonita Suites - Five-Star hacienda-style hotel 

with adjoining restaurant. 
001.633.338.0502 • 12th St. & 11th Ave. 
mariabonitasuites.com

Pharmacy
7.  Farmacia Sonora - Best supply in town, English 

spoken. 
011.52.633.338.0039 • Calle 6 Avenue 5

Tours
8.  Agua Prieta Tours - Shop • Eat • Learn 

Comprehensive personalized tours of Agua Prieta  
by experienced local guide, Keoki Skinner.  
520.456.5362 • keokiskinner@yahoo.com

Other pharmacies, dental clinics and doctor offices 
are within walking distance of the port of entry.

3

7
16

4

5 2

AguA PrietA Street MAP

A number of snowbird and RVers desire access to affordable medical, dental 
and pharmaceutical services available in the Mexican border communities. 
Today, those primarily dependent on social security income can’t afford to 
pay $1500+ in the States for a crown. The same is true for many Canadian 
winter travelers in Arizona. 

As publisher of the AZ State RV Travel Guide, representing the RV industry 
and other Arizona community resource guides, I understand the “medical 
tourism” interest, especially by mature adults on fixed incomes. Fortunately, 
Agua Prieta (A.P.), Sonora, Mexico, is an excellent resource with its expanding 
medical services. The Douglas-Agua Prieta border crossing is simpler than most 
other crossings, from the historic City of Douglas in Cochise County, the most 
Southeastern community in Arizona. A.P. is a perfect south of the border setting 
to enjoy its Mexican “flavor” while obtaining affordable dental or medical 
treatment or pharmaceutical services. There are always safety concerns when 
traveling in Mexico, the key is being aware of your surroundings and stay on 
the primary streets. Even though A.P. is an expanding city (approx 100,000) 
it is safer than the other border communities from Arizona. Many visitors stay 

in Douglas and walk into A.P. during the day to shop, dine, tour and access 
the variety of affordable medical services. Transportation is available near the 
border and many medical services offer free transportation.

With continued interest we are dedicated to promoting this historic 
Southeastern Arizona region and providing information about the alternative 
crossing at Douglas/Agua Prieta, to experience a Mexican community with 
its expanding variety of medical services. Included are several professional 
medical clinics with a long term presence in Agua Prieta. We recommend you 
contact them or go online to learn about their background and excellent 
reputation before you retain their services, then make an appointment online 
or via their U.S. phone number. You will find that they are proficient in English 
for ease of communication.

Several medical and tourist-oriented servces are listed below, to inform 
travelers about their specialties for dining, lodging and retail. We thank each 
of these participating services for contributing to this special Agua Prieta 
Medical Tourism section.

Access Medical Tourism Through Cochise County
by R.R. Sleight, Publisher, Compass Marketing Group, LLC



35azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2019-2020



After you’ve wintered in the East Valley, you’ll 
know about the convenience to shopping in 
Mesa and Scottsdale and the culture and 

sporting events in Phoenix and Tempe. Only a short 
drive east are breathtaking mountain vistas, history and 
the great Old West fun of the Apache Trail.

It all starts in historic Downtown Mesa, heading east 
on Main Street which turns into Apache Trail east of 
Higley Rd. When you veer off onto SR 88 heading east of 
Apache Junction you can really tell that you’re out of the 
city, on the real Apache Trail. Continue on the sometimes 
mountainous road east to visit the Superstition Mountain 
Museum, Goldfield Ghost Town, Lost Dutchman 
State Park, then at Canyon Lake, relax on The Dolly 
Steamboat cruises and stop in Tortilla Flat for some 
local color. 

Of course, there’s lots to do and explore throughout this 
region to keep you active. Come stay in a local RV resort 
so you can enjoy many urban and outdoor opportunities.

Local Advertisers
Advertiser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Page no.
Apache Junction Tourism • visitaj.com . . . . . . . . . .35
a Arizona’s Copper Corridor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .41
EV1 Arizonian RV Resort. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39
b Bookmans Entertainment Exchange. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
EV2 Desert Vista RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
c East Valley RV Specialists . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39
EV3 Gold Canyon RV & Golf Resort . inside front cover
EV4 Golden Vista RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .38
EV5 La Hacienda RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .38
EV6 Lost Dutchman State Park Campground . . . .38

Advertiser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Page no.
d Mesa Arts Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37
EV7 Sunrise RV Resort . . . . . . . . . inside front cover
e Superior Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . . 42 & 43
EV8 Superstition Sunrise RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . .8
f The Dolly Steamboat. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .37
g VisitMesa Visitor Center. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40
EV9 Weaver’s Needle RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39
EV10 Western Acres Mobile Home and RV Park. .39
Featuring:
Explore Arizona’s Copper Corridor . . . . . . . . . . . .42
“Local Love: Mesa is Tops for Foodies...” . . . . . . .40

East  Valley
of Greater Phoenix

c

f

36 Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com

EV7

EV6

©
 Co

py
rig

ht 
20

19
, C

om
pa

ss 
Ma

rke
tin

g G
rou

p, 
LLC

©
 Co

py
rig

ht 
20

20
, C

om
pa

ss 
Ma

rke
tin

g G
rou

p, 
LLC d

b

Commemorative Air Force Museum at Falcon Field

VisitM
esa

g



EV7

a

EV5
EV4

EV6

map is not to scale

r r r
c

EV1

EV2

EV3

EV7

EV8 EV9

EV10

Fort McDowell f

e

azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 37

Paddleboarding in Mesa

VisitM
esa



E
as

t V
al
ley

 P
a

rk
 L

ist
in

g
s EV1 Arizonian RV Resort

Gold Canyon • 520.463.2978 • FAX 520.463.2585
15976 E. Hwy. 60 • 85118
Email: arizonianresort@yahoo.com • Web: arizonianresort.com
SITES: Full hookups, phone, CATV. FAC: Laundry, computer rm. REC: Swim pool, 
spa, 2 rec halls, library, fitness rm, billiards rm, horseshoes, shuffleboard, tennis, 
bocce ball, desert golf, organized activities. From jct. Loop 202 & US Hwy. 60, go 
17 mi. on US Hwy. 60. (L)

EV3 Gold Canyon RV & Golf Resort
Gold Canyon • 844.401.8007 • FAX 480.288.3000
7151 E. US Hwy. 60 • 85118
Email: gc@robertsresorts.com  • Web: robertsresorts.com
55+. Gated comm. Paved interior roads. Handicap access. Pet restrictions. 
Rentals. SITES: 783 sites - 194 full hookups-30/50 amp, no pull-thrus, WiFi 
bldg., CATV. FAC: Restrooms, showers,  sauna/steamroom, laundry, snack bar, 
golf shop, computer lab. REC: Heated pool, spa, 9-hole golf course, rec hall, 
fitness ctr, tennis, pickleball, shuffleboard, billiards, game rm, horseshoes, 
organized activities. E on Hwy. 60 to mile marker 202. (S)

EV5 La Hacienda RV Resort
Apache Junction • 480.982.2808 • FAX 480.982.2809
1797 W. 28th Ave. • 85120
Email: info@lahaciendarv.com  • Web: lahaciendarv.com
55+ Open all year. Paved interior roads. Pet restrictions. Handicap access. 
SITES: 280 full hookups 30/50 amp, patios, back-ins, city water, SATV, Internet 
hookups, free Wi-Fi. FAC: Restrooms, showers, laundry, public phone, security, car/
truck wash. REC: Swim pool, spa, rec hall, craft ctr, library, fitness ctr, game rm, 
shuffleboard, bocce ball, pool, hiking, pickleball/sports ct, church svcs, organized 
activities. From Jct. of Hwy. 60 & Ironwood Dr. (exit 195), N 200 yds. on Ironwood 
Dr. to 28th Ave., W. (L)

*Lot Ownership or Membership Park. Some of these offer 
a site rental program.

EV4 Golden Vista RV Resort*
Apache Junction • 480.671.2000 • 800.558.7512 
3710 S. Goldfield Rd. • 85119
Email: manager@gvrv.us • Web: goldenvistaresort.com
55+ Gated. Designated pet section. Deeded lots. Rentals. SITES: 1075 full 
hookups, 24-hr security, CATV. FAC: Computer rm, library. REC: 2 swim pools, 
spa, ballroom, craft rms, woodshop, lapidary, card rms, shuffleboard, bocce 
ball, pickleball, tennis, fitness ctr, horseshoes, organized activities. From Hwy 
60 E, take exit 198, turn R onto S. Goldfield Rd. to Baseline Rd., turn R. 
Entrance is on N side of Baseline.

EV2 Desert Vista RV Resort
Mesa • 480.663.3383 • FAX 480.663.3534
124  S. 54th St. • 85206
Email: manager@desertvistarv.com  • Web: desertvistarv.com
55+ Clean/small park. Security gate. Pet friendly. RV site rentals, new move in 
ready park model sales/rentals. SITES: 62 full hookups 30/50 amp, back-in, large 
concrete pads (38x49), free Wi-Fi in clubhouse. FAC: Restrooms, laundry, computer 
lab, clubhouse, dog run. REC: Heated swim pool, spa, fitness ctr, game tables, ping 
pong, billiards, organized activities. From Hwy. 60, take Higley Rd. exit, go N. Turn 
R on Main St. In 1 block, turn R on 54th St.

38 Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com

EV6 Lost Dutchman State Park Campground
Apache Junction • 480.982.4485 • 877.697.2757
6109 N. Apache Trail • 85119
Web: azstateparks.com/lost-dutchman
134 campsites, half w/electric (50/30/20 amp) & water. Non-hookup sites  
paved for tents/RVs. Every campsite has picnic table, BBQ grill, fire pit. No size 
restrictions on RVs. Pets welcome.

Venture Out-Mesa*
Mesa • 480.832.0200 
5001 E. Main St. • 85205 • ventureoutrvresort.com

EV7 Sunrise RV Resort 
Apache Junction • 844.401.9216 • FAX 480.671.3082
1403 W. Broadway Ave. • 85120
Email: sunrise@robertsresorts.com • Web: robertsresorts.com
55+. Gated comm. Paved interior roads. Pet restrictions. Handicap 
access. SITES: 498 total - 118 full hookups-50 amp, back-ins, patios, WiFi, 
CATV. FAC: Restrooms, showers, laundry, security. REC: Heated pool, hot tub, 
rec hall, craft ctr, game rm, exercise rm, pickleball, shuffleboard, horseshoes, 
billiards, tennis, church services, organized activities. On US Hwy. 60 E, take 
Ironwood Dr. exit (195), go N to Broadway Ave. Go R onto Broadway. (S)

EV8 Superstition Sunrise RV Resort 
Apache Junction • 480.986.4524 • 800.624.7027
702 S. Meridian Rd. • 85120
Email: info@superstitionsunrise.com • Web: superstitionsunrise.com
55+ Open all year. Paved roads. Big rigs OK. Pets OK. Handicap access. Rentals. 
SITES: 1119 full hookups, back-ins, patios, AC allowed, phone, Wi-Fi, SATV. 
FAC: Restrooms, showers, public phone, snack bar, computer lab, security, 
beauty/barber shop, dog run, ice. REC: Swim pools, spas, rec hall, ballroom, 
craft ctr, library, exercise rm, shuffleboard, bocce ball, pickleball, golf, hiking, 
church svcs, organized activities. On US Hwy. 60, exit 193 (Signal Butte), go 
N to Southern. Turn E on Southern to Meridian, N on Meridian abt. 1.0 mi. (L)

EV9 Weaver’s Needle RV Resort 
Apache Junction • 480.982.3683 • FAX 480.474.1690
250 S. Tomahawk Rd. • 85119
Email: weaversneedle@yahoo.com • Web: weaversneedle.com
55+ Paved interior roads. Pet section. SITES: 400+ full hookups, patios, 
phone, free Wi-Fi. FAC: Laundry, dog park. REC: Swim pool & spa, horseshoes, 
billiards, shuffleboard, 5-hole golf course, bingo, fitness rm, wood shop, 
lapidary, ceramics rm, 2 rec halls, classes, planned activities. From US Hwy. 60 
E, take exit 197 (Tomahawk Rd.), turn L. Go 1.9 mi. (L) 

EV10 Western Acres Mobile Home & RV Park 
Mesa • 480.986.1158
9913 E. Apache Trail • 85207
Email: westernacres@yahoo.com • Web: western-acres.com
Small pets OK. MH sales. SITES: 128 full hookups, pull-thrus, free Wi-Fi. FAC: 
Laundry, showers. REC: Horseshoes, billiards, shuffleboard, arts & crafts, rec 
hall w/kitchen. From US Hwy. 60 E, take exit 190A (SR 202) going N. Take 
exit 28 (Broadway Rd.) and stay on access rd. to Main St. Turn R on Main and 
go 1.1 mi. (R) 

EV5 La Hacienda RV Resort
Apache Junction • 480.982.2809 28

0

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •



E
ast Valley Pa

rk Listin
g

s

azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 39



40 Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com

Mesa is the ultimate desert playground for incredible, sought-after 
outdoor adventure. In fact, Money magazine editors named the city 
the “Best Place for Outdoor Lovers”, calling attention to the thousands 
of acres of natural wonderland surrounding our urban oasis. Locals that 
are looking to finally take that day trip or overnight break from their 
backyard can plan for an inspired Arizona getaway on the region’s 
canyon-carved waterways and endless trails. Mesa is within minutes 
from three lakes and two rivers that allow for desert boating, fishing, 
rafting, paddle boarding, kayaking, water skiing, wake boarding and 
jet skiing and yes - tubing! Mesa has tons of outdoor outfitters ready to 
get you well equipped for adventure of every kind. Choose your Mesa 
adventure at VisitMesa.com. 

Calling all foodies - did you know there is a linked collection of farms 
and gourmet food stands that take guests throughout the city and into 
our neighboring towns? The award-winning Fresh Foodie Trail™ is an 
adventure of another kind all centered on food, glorious food! Come 
hungry because if timed right, you’ll be able to eat all three meals 
and then some on this trail. Our foodie trail stops serve homemade ice 
cream, peaches, heritage grains, olives, citrus and so much more. The 
trail stops share more than just great food; it’s also a chance for the 
chefs-in-training to dive a little deeper and discover why dining local 
matters and they should get to know their farmer. Check out all the 
stops, download your Arizona Agritourism guide and plan your food 
journey at FreshFoodieTrail.com. 

CHECK OUT THESE 10 HOT SPOTS 
IN MESA CITY LIMITLESS®

1. Downtown Mesa Art Walk: Look for nearly 40 public 
art sculptures along Main Street, all part of the city’s permanent 
art collection. Visitors can download a walking guide at 
DowntownMesa.com.

2. The Apache Trail: Follow the footsteps of Native Americans 
and hopeful prospectors from the 1880s along miles of spectacular 
Superstition Wilderness. 

3. Usery Mountain Regional Park Nature Center: Rangers 
will guide visitors into the discovery of Arizona’s unique Sonoran 
Desert flora and fauna. Desert critters and crawlers are also on 
display. Check out their online calendar for in-park events that 
families will love. 

4. Take A Swing! Mesa shines as one of the state’s premier golf 
destinations and is home to more than 40 golf courses featuring 
breathtaking views set against beautiful mountains and blue skies.

5. Shopping & Spas: Relax and unwind with a refined collection of 
day spas and fun shopping experiences strewn throughout the city. 
With boutiques in Downtown Mesa and upscale shops at Dana Park 
Village Square, there’s something for everyone.

6. Organ Stop Pizza: Home to the world’s largest theater organ 
serving up great food and entertainment. The Wurlitzer organ, 
built in 1927, towers above the large group dining room providing 
restaurant goers with an over-the-top dining experience. Named by 
Buzz Feed as the quirkiest attraction in the Grand Canyon State!

7. Main Street Murals: Mural mania has taken over social media 
and Mesa has plenty of stunning, place-making backdrops to post 
on your feed. Perhaps the most iconic Mesa mural is the vibrant, 
colorful Downtown Mesa sign painted by Phoenix artist Lauren Lee. 

For a larger than life experience, head to Mesa Contemporary Arts 
outdoor garden to capture the 35-foot tall mural by famed Los 
Angeles artist El Mac. The most dedicated sidewalk surfers can hunt 
for old school murals in our alleyways, and don’t forget to capture 
your inner butterfly with the latest addition to our outdoor campus 
by Kelsey Montague. 

8. Beer me! Mesa is a beer town with more breweries opening up 
each year. Whether you’re looking for an IPA or a lager, Mesa has a 
growing brew crew ready to serve and even share some knowledge 
about what makes each handcrafted libation so special.

9. Treasure hunting by GPS! Did you know Mesa has its very own 
Geo Tours with Geocaching.com. Download the app, go out and find 
yourself some hidden caches and be sure to log it down and swing 
by our visitor center for your official pin! 

10. Come hungry to Mesa’s Asian District Mesa has such an 
incredible adoration for the Asian community, locals must check out 
the newest dining and sweet treats that can be found at Mekong 
Plaza, H Mart and of course, both the Asiana Market and the 
International Marketplace. 

Learn more about special offers and discounts all winter long at 
VisitMesaDeals.com.

LOCAL LOVE: MESA IS TOPS FOR FOODIES, FAMILIES & FUN!
Step outside your comfort zone and head out for an adventure that’s close to home but feels like you’re far, far away.

by Michelle Streeter, Visit Mesa

El Mac Mural

Schnepf Farms

Sl
av

en
 G

uj
ic



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 39



42 Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com

Just a quick drive out of the Phoenix and Tucson metro 
areas, is Arizona’s Copper Corridor. 11 unique and 
historically significant communities have adventures 
for you to experience. The scenic drives of the Copper 
Corridor include US 60, Highway 70, Highway 177 and 
of course the famous Apache Trail. You can find over 200 
miles of twists, turns and scenic vistas.

Winkelman, Globe, Kearny, Oracle and Superior have 
RV parks or dry camping locations and the Tonto 
National Forest also has many locations to create a base 
camp for your adventure.

The Copper Corridor is home to many unique 
attractions such as Besh-Ba-Gowah Archeological Park, 
Tonto National Monument, Biosphere II, Arizona 
Zipline Adventures, Oracle State Park and the Boyce 
Thompson Arboretum. Five golf courses in the region 
provide a variety of challenging courses and there are two 
casinos where you can possibly find your fortune.  History 
lovers will find original mining equipment in the Old 
Dominion Mine Park or stop by the Caboose Visitor 
Center in Superior to visit the mining trail. Bullion 
Plaza & Cultural Center, Bob Jones Museum, Cobre 

Valley Center for the Arts and Gila County Historical 
Museum will allow you travel back in time to the early 
days of the region.

If you are looking for an outdoor adventure in the public 
lands of the region consider hikes on the Arizona Trail 
National Scenic Trail or Aravaipai Canyon, a float 
down the Gila River or climb the hoodoos of the Queen 
Creek Canyon. You can test your off-road driving skills 
with many four wheeling routes throughout the region.

Shopping in the downtowns of Superior, Globe, Miami 
and Oracle will help you find many unique treasures, 
from antiques and clothing, to home goods and more. 
Your dining options are endless - the biggest burgers, 
fresh sushi, homemade Italian, traditional and Asian-
inspired BBQ and of course, Arizona’s most authentic 
Mexican food comes from the Copper Corridor.

After all this adventure, there are many ways to relax 
at local spas and holistic care providers where you can 
find massage, skin care, reiki, reflexology and so much 
more. Make the Copper Corridor your center for fun, 
adventure and so much more.

Drive, Stay, Explore Arizona’s Copper Corridor
Mila Besich, Executive Director, Copper Corridor EDC



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 43



44 Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com

Advertiser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page no.
a Bookmans Entertainment Exchange . . . . . . . . . . . 9
N1 Clear Creek Reservoir RV Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
N2 Dead Horse Ranch State Park Campground . . . 45
N3 Grand Canyon Railway RV Park . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
b Grand Canyon Resorts West • 888.868.WEST. . . 47
N4 Homolovi State Park Campground . . . . . . . . . . 45

Advertiser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page no.
N5 OK RV Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
c Discover Navajo. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49
d Williams Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Featuring:
Grand Canyon Railway Hotel & RV Park . . . . . . . . . 46

Northern AZ

map is not to scale

©
 Co

py
rig

ht 
20

20
, C

om
pa

ss 
Ma

rke
tin

g G
rou

p, 
LLC

N5

Arizona’s northern high desert covers 
almost a third of our state and is 

home to such American icons as the 
Grand Canyon, Historic Route 66, the 
red rocks of Sedona and the Eagles’ 
famous corner in Winslow. Perhaps 
not as well known are Prescott - with 
its charming old-time vibe - the original 
territorial capitol of Arizona, quirky, art-
filled Jerome and some of the most awe-
inspiring scenery in the West.

The high season here is summer, when 
high altitude provides cool temperatures 

and plenty of reasons to go outdoors. 
Williams, west of Flagstaff, is a fun 
little town that is the starting point for 
the Grand Canyon Railway. Another 
great train ride is the Verde Canyon 
Railroad that leaves from Clarkdale, 
near Cottonwood, taking you on an 
unforgettable tour of the Verde Valley, as 
the early miners must have seen it.

Navajo and Hopi tribes share the 
land to the northeast, surrounding the 
wild, majestic Canyon de Chelly and 
Monument Valley.

N3

N1

N4

ad

c
b

Local Advertisers

N2

Grand Canyon
West



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 45

N1 Clear Creek Reservoir RV Park
Winslow • 928.289.2434
5 miles SE of downtown Winslow on Hwy. 99
Open all year. No fees. Camp host on site. Tents & RVs welcome. Pet friendly. 
SITES: 25 - no hook ups. FAC: Picnic tables, fire pits, BBQ grills at sites, 
restrooms. REC: Fishing, swimming, canoeing, kayaking, hiking. Download free 
mobile app - search for Winslow AZ. From Winslow, take Hwy. 87 S. In 0.75 
mi. look for signs to McHood Park. Turn E on Hwy. 99, go 4.5 mi. to park. (L)

N3 Grand Canyon Railway RV Park 
Williams • 800.843.8724 • FAX 303.297.3175
601 W. Franklin Ave. • 86046
Web: thetrain.com
Elev. 6780’. Family friendly. Paved roads. Pets OK. Handicap access. Big rigs 
welcome. SITES: 124 full hookups, pull thrus, back-ins, AC allowed, CATV, Wi-
Fi. FAC: Restrooms, showers, laundry, public phone, security, BBQ, picnic area, 
firepit, convenience store, restaurant, RV supplies, ice, pet boarding on site. 
REC: Swim pool, spa, playground, exercise rm, game rm, lake, fishing, boating, 
golf, horseback riding, hiking. From Flagstaff, I-40 W exit 163. Follow Grand 
Canyon Blvd. 0.5 mi. S to corner 7th & Franklin Aves.

N5 OK RV Park
Holbrook • 928.524.3226 Michael & Paula Hamby, owners
1576 Roadrunner Rd. • 86025
Email: okrvpk@cableone.net  • Web: okrvpk-llc.com
Pet friendly. Handicap access. Tents. SITES: 77 full hookup pull-thrus, 30/50 
amp, CATV, WiFi. FAC: Restrooms, showers, laundry, storage. REC: Clubhouse, 
walk to restaurants. From I-40 take exit 286. Go N on Navajo Blvd. for a short 
distance, look for Good Sam sign on L. Turn onto Buzzard Blvd. Follow signs 
to registration office.

N2 Dead Horse Ranch State Park Campground
Cottonwood • 928.634.5283 • 877.697.2757
675 Dead Horse Ranch Rd. • 86326
Web: azstateparks.com/dead-horse
SITES: 100+ large RV sites. 40’-65’ pull-thrus w/potable water, 30/50amp. No 
generators. ADA accessible restrooms, showers. Stay limit 14 nights per 30-day 
period.

N4 Homolovi State Park Campground
Winslow • 928.289.4106 • 877.697.2757
I-40 Exit 257, 1.5 mi. N Hwy. 87 • 86047
Web: azstateparks.com/homolovi
SITES: Most have electric-30amp & water. At non-electric, water is at dump 
station. Back-ins, pull-thrus sites-30/50amp. Max. RV length 83’. Camping 
limited to 14 nights. Camping fee includes use of all day-use recreation areas, 
showers & dump station.

N
orthern A

rizona Pa
rk Listin

g
s

Ash Fork Tourism Center & Museum. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ash Fork . . . . . . . . 928.637.0204 . . . . . ashforkrt66museum.com
Camp Verde Visitor Center & Historic Museum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Camp Verde . . . . . . 928.554.0851 . . . . . visitcampverde.com
Chino Valley Area Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Chino Valley. . . . . . 928.636.2493 . . . . . chinovalley.org
Cottonwood Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Cottonwood . . . . . . 928.634.7593 . . . . . visitcottonwoodaz.org
Flagstaff Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Flagstaff . . . . . . . . 800.379.0065 . . . . . flagstaffarizona.org
Grand Canyon Chamber & Visitors Bureau . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Grand Canyon . . . . 844.638.2901 . . . . . grandcanyoncvb.org
Holbrook Chamber of Commerce. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Holbrook . . . . . . . . 928.524.6558 . . . . . holbrookchamberofcommerce.com
Hopi Cultural Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Second Mesa . . . . . 928.734.2402 . . . . . hopiculturalcenter.com
Jerome Chamber & Visitors Center. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jerome . . . . . . . . . 928.634.2900 . . . . . jeromechamber.com
Navajo Nation Tourism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Window Rock . . . . . 928.810.8501 . . . . . discovernavajo.com
Page Lake Powell Tourism Bureau . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page . . . . . . . . . . . 928.608.5749 . . . . . visitpagelakepowell.com 
Prescott Chamber’s Visitor Information Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Prescott . . . . . . . . . 928.445.2000 . . . . . prescott.org
Prescott Valley Chamber of Commerce. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Prescott Valley . . . . 928.772.8857 . . . . . pvchamber.org
Sedona Chamber of Commerce Uptown Visitor Center. . . . . . . . . Sedona . . . . . . . . . 800.288.7336 . . . . . visitsedona.com
Seligman Chamber of Commerce. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Seligman . . . . . . . . 480.390.0723 . . . . . seligmanazchamber.com
Valle-Planes of Fame Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Valle-Williams . . . . 928.634.1000 . . . . . planesoffame.org
Williams-Grand Canyon Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . . . . . . . . Williams . . . . . . . . 928.635.4061 . . . . . experiencewilliams.com
Winslow Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Winslow. . . . . . . . . 928.289.2434 . . . . .winslowarizona.org

Northern Arizona Visitor Centers
Certified by the Arizona Office of Tourism

Fairgrounds RV Park
Prescott Valley • 928.227.3310 
10443 E. Hwy. 89A • 86315 
fairgroundsrvpark.com

Orchard Ranch RV Resort
Dewey • 928.772.8266 
11250 E. State Rte. 69 • 86327 
orchardrvresort.com

Rancho Sedona RV Park
Sedona • 928.282.7255 • 888.641.4261 
135 Bear Wallow Ln. • 86336
ranchosedona.com

Henry Gila Monster 
wants you to know...

Every paved road into Sedona  
is an officially designated  

scenic road. Enjoy the view!



46 Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com

Grand Canyon Railway Grand Canyon National Park



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 45





49



For big city attractions 
without big city congestion, 
Tucson gives its visitors a 

truly Southwestern experience. A 
stay in and around Tucson is sure 
to keep everyone entertained. 
Visitors of all ages enjoy hands-
on museums, exciting attractions, 
enriching culture, heritage themed 
events and natural beauty. Those 
who love the outdoors enjoy 
bird watching, stargazing, rock 
climbing, mountain biking and 
golf. 

Southwest of town on I-19 in 
Sahuarita, visit ASARCO Mineral 
Discovery Center to learn how 
ore is turned into copper. Further 
south, wander the historic artsy 
town of Tubac, visiting galleries 
and shops with local treasures. 
Tumacacori, just next door on 
I-19, is the ruin of a Franciscan 
mission built in 1795. Now a 
National Historic Park, you can 
tour the old church and grounds.

Heading west on St. Hwy. 86 is 
the little western town of Ajo 
with much charm and mining 
history. It boasts a museum and 
copper mine pit that stretches 1.5 
miles long. It’s also right next to 
the Organ Pipe Cactus National 
Monument, a natural wonder of 
cactus and wild desert beauty.

Local Advertisers
Advertiser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page no. 
a Bookmans Entertainment Exchange (5 loc). . . . . 9
b DeGrazia Gallery in the Sun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
S1 Catalina State Park Campground . . . . . . . . . . 53
S2 Patagonia Lake State Park Campground . . . . 53
Southern Arizona Attractions Alliance 
      tucsonattractions.com . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
VisitTucson • visittucson.org. . . . . . . . . . . . 51 & 55
Featuring:
“Glamping” - Camping in Luxury . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55

Southern - Tucson

map is not to scale

S1

S2

©
 Co

py
rig

ht 
20

20
, C

om
pa

ss 
Ma

rke
tin

g G
rou

p, 
LLC

b
a

a

a

˚ ˚ ˚ ˚ ˚

50 Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com



˚ ˚ ˚ ˚ ˚

azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 49



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com52

DeGrazia Foundation Mission in the Sun

Tucson/souThern ArizonA ATTrAcTion resources

Southern Arizona Attractions Alliance (SAAA)
520.499.2662 • info@tucsonpassport.com
tucsonattractions.com
Southern Arizona Heritage & Visitor Center
115 N. Church Ave., Ste. 101 • Tucson 85701
800.638.8350 •visitsouthernarizona.com
UArizona Visitor Center
811 N. Euclid Ave. • Tucson 85719
520.621.5130 •visitor@email.arizona.edu
visitorcenter.arizona.edu
Visit Tucson
520.624.1817 / 800.638.8350 • visittucson.org
Tucson Official Travel Guide: visittucson.org/visit



53azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021

O O O

Saguaro National Park
Park headquarters: 3693 S. Old Spanish Trail, Tucson 85730
520.733.5153 • nps.gov/sagu/planyourvisit/basicinfo
Two distinct Parks separated by Tucson
• Rincon Mountain District – East 
• Red Hills Tucson Mountain District – West

Tucson is surrounded by majestic mountain ranges
• North/northeast - Santa Catalina Mountains, the famous 
scenic drive to Mt. Lemon (9,157’)
• East - Rincon Mountains
• South - Rita Mountains
• West - Tucson Mountains
• North/northwest - Tortolita Mountains 

Rincon Mountains
visittucson.org

S1 Catalina State Park Campground
Tucson • 520.628.5798 • 877.697.2757
11570 N. Oracle Rd. • 85737
Web: azstateparks.com/catalina
SITES: 120 campsites with electric and water. Each site has a picnic table and 
BBQ grill. Roads and parking pads are paved and campgrounds have modern 
flush restrooms with hot showers. RV dump stations are available in the park 
and there is no limit on the length of rigs at this park. Reservations are limited 
to 14 consecutive nights and the campground is open year-round.

S2 Patagonia Lake State Park Campground
Nogales • 520.287.6965 • 877.697.2757 
400 Patagonia Lake Rd. • 85141
Web: azstateparks.com/patagonia-lake
105 developed campsites w/picnic tables, fire-ring/grill, 2 vehicle parking. 
Some with ramadas. 20/30 amp & 50 amp. Most sites OK for any size RV. 
2 non-electric campsites w/picnic table, fire-ring/grill, 2 vehicle parking w/
ramada, 22’ long.

Justin’s Diamond J RV Park
Tucson • 520.883.6706 • 520.883.3349
3451 S. San Joaquin Rd. • 85735 • diamondjrvparks.com

Mission San Xavier del Bac
visittucson.org

S
outhern -Tucson Pa

rk Listin
g

s



54 Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com

S
ou

th
er

n 
-T

uc
so

n 
Pa

rk
 L

ist
in

g
s

Ajo District Chamber of Commerce
520.387.7742 • ajochamber.com

Green Valley/
Sahuarita Chamber & Visitor Center

520.625.7575 • greenvalleysahuarita.com
Marana Chamber of Commerce

520.682.4314 • discovermarana.org
Nogales-Santa Cruz Chamber of Commerce

520.287.3685 • thenogaleschamber.com
Pearce-Sunsites Chamber of Commerce

520.826.3535 • pearcesunsiteschamber.org
Sahuarita-Asarco Mineral Discovery Center

520.625.8233 • mineraldiscovery.com
Visit Tucson Visitor Center

520.624.1817 • visittucson.org

Southern Arizona 
Visitor Centers

Certified by the Arizona Office of Tourism

A Bar A RV Park & Storage
Marana • 520.682.4332
9015 W. Tangerine Farms Rd. • 85658

Gringo Pass RV Park
Lukeville • 602.257.0887 • 602.254.9284
175 N. Hwy. 85

South Forty RV Ranch
Tucson • 520.297.2503
3600 W. Orange Grove Rd. • 85741

Adventure Bound Cactus Country RV Resort
Tucson • 520.574.3000 • 800.777.8799
10195 S. Houghton Rd. • 85747

Miracle RV Park
Tucson • 520.624.0142 • 888.624.0142
333 W. Glenn St. • 85705

The RV Park at Pima County Fairgrounds
Tucson • 520.762.9100
11300 S. Houghton Rd. • 85747

Ajo Heights RV Park
Ajo • 520.387.6796
2000 N. Hwy. 85 • 85321

Mission View RV Park
Tucson • 520.741.1945
31 W. Los Reales Rd. • 85706

Tra-Tel Tucson RV Park
Tucson • 800.444.7822
2070 W. Ft. Lowell • 85705

Belly Acres RV Park
Ajo • 520.387.5767
2030 N. Hwy. 95 • 85321

Mountain View RV Ranch
Amado • 520.398.9401
2843 E. Frontage Rd. • 85645

Tucson Meadows Mobile Home & RV Park
Tucson • 520.298.8024
2121 S. Pantano Rd. • 85710

Crazy Horse Campground & RV Park
Tucson • 520.574.0157 • 800.279.6279
6660 S. Craycroft Rd. • 85706

Pima-Swan RV Park 
Tucson • 520.881.4022
4615 E. Pima St. • 85712

Valley of the Sun Mobile Home & RV Park
Marana • 520.682.3434
13377 N. Sandario Rd. • 85653

De Anza RV Resort
Amado • 520.398.8628 • 866.332.6022
2869 E. Frontage Rd. • 85645

Prince of Tucson RV Resort
Tucson • 520.887.3501 • 800.955.3501
3501 N. Freeway Rd. • 85705

Voyager RV Resort & Hotel
Tucson • 520.574.5000 • 800.424.9191
8701 S. Kolb Rd. • 85706

Desert Pueblo Mobile Home Park
Tucson • 520.899.9557
1302 W. Ajo Way • 85713

Rincon Country East RV Resort
Tucson • 520.886.8431 • 888.401.8989
8989 E. Escalante Rd. • 85730

Wagons West RV Resort
Tucson • 520.887.9001
801 W. Limberlost Dr. • 85705

Desert Trails RV Park
Tucson • 520.853.8340
3551 San Joaquin Rd. • 85735

Rincon Country West RV Resort
Tucson • 520.294.5608 • 800.782.7275
4555 S. Mission Rd. • 85746

Western Way RV Resort
Tucson • 520.578.1715 • 800.292.8616
3100 S. Kinney Rd. • 85713

Fairview Manor - ELS
Tucson • 520.888.1502
3115 N. Fairview Ave., #3 • 85705

Sandy’s West RV Center
Tucson • 520.884.8866
1451 W. Miracle Mile • 85705

Whispering Palms RV Park
Tucson • 520.888.2500
3445 N. Romero Rd. • 85705

Green Valley RV Resort
Green Valley • 520.625.3900
19001 S. Richfield Ave. • 85614

Shadow Ridge RV Resort
Ajo • 520.387.5055
431 N. 2nd Ave. • 85321

Wishing Well RV Park
Tucson • 520.825.3361
16100 N. Oracle Rd. • 85739

Tortolita Mountains

Henry Gila Monster 
wants you to know...

The State Metal is copper. Find 
out how it’s made at ASARCO 

Mineral Discovery Center.



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 55

“Glamping” - Camping in luxury • This type of camping is grabbing the spotlight in 
leisure travel. Short for “glamorous camping”, glamping pairs traditional outdoor lodging with five-star 
fittings, guest service, dining and amenities. It is a step up from tent camping using luxury tents, classic 
Airstream campers fitted out with modem conveniences and tiny backwoods cabins with upgraded 
amenities. In other words, it is an outdoor experience, but with all the comfort and luxury of a first class 
hotel. Gen X and Millennial couples with a double income 
can enjoy a night or two outdoors in luxury without the higher 
cost of owning or renting an RV. This hospitality sector is less 
expensive to develop and operate with the ability to command 
premium daily rates. A research group, Arizton, recently 
reported glamping will reach an annual revenue exceeding $1 
billion by 2024, averaging an annual growth rate greater than 
15% through 2024.

The concept of glamping is not new - luxurious tent-living, or 
similar camping accommodations have existed for some time. Approximately six years ago, the concept 
caught on with young professionals escaping the fast pace of urban lifestyle by disappearing into an 
isolated, quiet nature setting while enjoying a luxurious, comfortable experience. Also called “boutique 
camping”, “comfy camping” or “posh camping” today it features unique structures such as bell tents, 
pods, safari tents, yurts, tipis, vintage trailers and tree houses. A new glamping site consists of a float 
tied to a dock for those who desire a floating experience.

Try it...enjoy an outdoor experience in luxury!

Reservation Services: glamping.com/arizona, glampinghub.com/arizona, airbnb.com/arizona/glamping



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com56

Advertiser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page no.
WC1 Alamo Lake State Park Campground . . 57
a APEX Manufactured Home Sales . . . . . . . . 60
WC2 Buckskin Mtn State Park Campground . 57
WC3 Cattail Cove State Park Campground . . 57
b Kingman Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61
WC4 Kingman Ranch Mobile Home Park . . . 60
WC5 Lake Havasu State Park Campground. . 57
c Quartzsite Area Chamber & Tourism . . . . . 59

Advertiser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page no.
Quartzsite Sports, Vacation  
      & RV Show • 714.377.7940 . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
WC6 River Island State Park Campgroud . . . 57
d RV Lifestyles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
WC7 Tyson Wells Shows, RV Park & Storage 58
WC8 Vista del Sol RV Resort. . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Featuring:
Arizona Peace Trail . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
Quartzsite Events . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58

If you’re looking for water sports in 
the desert, you’re sure to find some 
fun in the West Coast of Arizona. The 

Colorado River runs along this western 
border, providing life-sustaining water and 
recreation to all who visit. But there’s much 
more to this area.

Near the northwest corner of the state is 
Kingman, the “Heart of Historic Route 66.” 
More than 60 of Kingman’s buildings are 
listed on the National Register of Historic 
Places.

North of I-10, Bullhead City, Lake Havasu 
City, Parker and Ehrenberg are havens to 
all who love water sports. Situated along 
the banks of the Colorado River, Lake 
Havasu City is famously the second home 
of the London Bridge, which spans the river. 
Parker has the only resort & casino on the 
river in this region.

A thriving hub of activity, Quartzsite sits at 
the crossroads of I-10 and Hwy. 95 to points 
north and south. This little town is featured in 
this region, so you won’t have any excuse for 
not knowing what’s going on in Quartzsite!

Local Advertisers
©

 Co
py

rig
ht 

20
20

, C
om

pa
ss 

Ma
rke

tin
g G

rou
p, 

LLC

WC1

WC3

WC5

WC4
Exit 53

map is not to scale
WC7

c

a

b

d

WC8

WC6
WC2

West Coast



WC7 Tyson Wells RV Park & Self Storage
Quartzsite • 928.927.6365
121 W. Kuehn St. • 85346
Email: tysonwells@tds.net • Web: tysonwells.com
Open Oct.-Mar. SITES: 100 full hookups, 28’x52’, deep well water. From I-10, 
take exit 19, turn L onto Riggles Ave. Go 0.4 mi., turn R onto Keuhn St., go 
1.2 mi. (L)

WC1 Alamo Lake State Park Campground
Wenden • 928.669.2088 • 877.697.2757
37 mi. N of Wenden & US 60 • 85357
Web: azstateparks.com/alamo-lake
Open year-round. Large campground at Alamo Lake State Park has 6 camping 
loops, paved & gravel. Back-ins, pull-thrus. Dry sites to full-hookups.

WC2 Buckskin Mountain State Park Campground
Parker • 928.667.3231 • 877.697.2757
5476 N. US Hwy. 95 • 85344
Web: azstateparks.com/buckskin
SITES: 68 camping & RV sites w/water, 30 amp. Additional 15 sites w/
sewer. All sites have BBQ grill, picnic table. 60 campsites w/water, 30 amp. 
21 riverside cabanas w/15 amp for tent campers.

WC3 Cattail Cove State Park Campground
Lake Havasu City • 928.855.1223 • 877.697.2757
15 mi. S of Lake Havasu City Hwy. 95 • 86406
Web: azstateparks.com/cattail-cove
SITES: 61 camping & RV sites. Stay limit 2 weeks & 8 guests per campsite. 
Potable water. Max. RV length 40’. Reservations recommended.

WC5 Lake Havasu State Park Campground
Lake Havasu City • 928.855.2784 • 877.697.2757
699 London Bridge Rd. • 86403
Web: azstateparks.com/lake-havasu
Open year round. All sites w/50amp, potable water. RVs or tents. FAC: 
Shower, restroom, water, dump station, day-use facilities. Sites have picnic 
table, fire ring, most have shade ramadas. Stay limitation 14 nights.

WC4 Kingman Ranch Mobile Home Park
Kingman • 928.757.2127
1201 E. Jagerson Ave. • 86409
Email: kingmanranchmgr@gmail.com  • Web: kingmanranch.com
55+ Pet friendly w/restrictions. REC: Swim pool, clubhouse, rec hall, organized 
activities. From I-40, take exit 51, turn N on Stockton Hill Rd. (Co Hwy 20), go 
3.6 mi. Turn R onto E Jagerson then L onto Kingman Ranch Rd.

WC6 River Island State Park Campground
Parker • 928.667.3386 • 877.697.2757
5200 Hwy. 95 • 85344
Web: azstateparks.com/river-island
SITES: 37 total - 8 beachfront campsites w/ 20 amp, water, for tents & 
campers to 24’. 29 for RV up to 65’ -50/30/20 amp, water. 10 back-ins, 
19 pull-thrus. Tents OK.

WC8 Vista del Sol Resort
Bullhead City • 928.754.0182
3249 Felipe Dr. • 86442
Email: vds@robertsresorts.com • Web: robertsresorts.com
55+. Paved interior roads. Pet friendly. SITES: Extra large full hookups-50 amp, 
CATV, WiFi. FAC: Restrooms, showers, laundry, 2 dog parks, gated entrance. 
REC: Swim pools, hot tub, clubhouse, craft ctr, exercise rm, pickleball, billiards, 
organized activities, close to golf courses, off-roading, river access, Laughlin 
casinos & entertainment.

azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 57

W
est C

oast Pa
rk Listin

g
s



58 Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com

West Coast Visitor Centers
Certified by the Arizona Office of Tourism

Bullhead Area Chamber of Commerce
928.754.4121 • bullheadareachamber.com 

bullheadvisitorcenter.com

Chloride Visitor Center-The Mineshaft Market
928.565.4888 • chloridechamber.com

Kingman-Powerhouse Visitor Center
866.427.7866 • gokingman.com

Lake Havasu City Visitor Center
928.855.5655 • golakehavasu.com

Parker Area Chamber of Commerce
& Tourism

928.669.2174 • parkerareachamberofcommerce.com

Quartzsite Area Chamber of Commerce 
& Tourism

928.927.5200 • quartzsitetourism.com

Quartzsite Events Calendar
Tyson Wells Market Centre • October-March 

Vendors On Main St. • October-April 
Rice Ranch • October-March 

Hi Ali Swap Meet • October-March 
Desert Gardens International Gem & Mineral 

Show • January-February
Tyson Wells Rock & Gem Show • Jan. 1-10, 2021

Tyson Wells Sell-A-Rama • Jan. 15-24, 2021 
Quartzsite Sports, Vacation & Rv Show (Big 

Tent) • Jan. 16-24, 2021
Qia Pow Wow Gem  

& Mineral Show • Jan. 20-24, 2021
Tyson Wells Arts  

& Crafts Show • Jan. 29-Feb. 7, 2021
Quartzsite Gold Show • Feb. 12-14, 2021

The Qia And Senior Center Also Have Monthly 
Craft Shows/Yard Sales Nov.-March



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 59

History
In 2013, the Bureau of Land Management 
(BLM), and the Arizona Game and Fish 
Department (AZGFD), conceived a plan to 
create a connector trail between Bullhead City 
in the north and Yuma in the south. The Arizona 
Sunriders ATV Club in Quartzsite, had been 
working with La Paz County since 2011 to create 
a loop OHV trail system in the Quartzsite area. 
The Bouse Ghost Riders 
ATV Club was also working 
with La Paz County to 
develop OHV recreational 
opportunities in Bouse.

In early fall 2013, The Bouse Ghost Riders ATV 
Club saw the opportunity to combine the trail 
efforts by The BLM, AZGFD, La Paz County 
and local OHV clubs into a single-trail focused 
effort. By 2014, a team of 14 OHV clubs, under 
the leadership of J.C. Sanders, along with 
support from BLM, AZGFD, Yuma County, 
La Paz County and Mojave County, formed 
the Arizona Peace Trail, Inc. (AZPT) which 
gained non-profit status in July 2015.

Trail Formulation and Experience
The AZPT member clubs worked diligently, 
spending many hours of field research and 
coordination with numerous federal, state and 
local jurisdictions, and private property owners 
to ultimately define a 750-mile loop trail linking 
Mojave, La Paz  and Yuma Counties. The trail 
has loops and segments of varying length and 
degrees of difficulty for multiple types of OHVs, 
including 4x4s, side-by-side utility vehicles, 
all-terrain vehicles and motorcycles. The trail 
is open to motorized and non-motorized users.  
Trail identification signs are being installed 
along the entire trail.

Trail users will experience dramatic landscape 
and ecosystem changes (elevation 170’-7070’), 
many varieties of cacti, red rock landscapes, 
winding sand washes and river bottoms, narrow 
canyons and ridge-line trails, historic sites,and 

fantastic scenic beauty. Expect to see Big 
Horn Sheep, coyote, raptors, owls, deer, desert 
tortoise and other wildlife.

Online: arizonapeacetrail.org
Many details about the Arizona Peace Trail are 
available on the Official Arizona Peace Trail 
website and Facebook. Of particular interest are 
links to detailed maps of the route, along with 

GPX and KML downloads 
for Global Positioning 
System devices. A trail 
itinerary is also provided as 

an example of a 5-day trip to circumnavigate 
the Peace Trail. Locations of services including: 
lodging, fuel, repairs, restaurants, and more are 
also available.

Plan your trip today to ride and enjoy all or 
part of the new Arizona Peace Trail, Arizona’s 
Ultimate Off-Road Adventure!

Arizona Peace Trail
by Mark Goldberg, Arizona Peace Trail Secretary (2020)



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com58



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 59



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com62

Advertiser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page no.
a Bookmans Entertainment Exchange. . . . . .9
WV1 Pueblo El Mirage RV 
     & Golf Resort . . . . . . . . . . . .inside front cover
b Resort Homes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64
c Wickenburg Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . 63

West Valley

map is not to scale

© Copyright 2020, Compass Marketing, Inc.

The western region of the Valley of the 
Sun holds a surprising variety of activities 
and attractions. The beautiful White Tank 

Mountains are the western-most range of the 
Valley. There’s great hiking there, with amazing 
views of the entire West Valley. Further west is 
charming Wickenburg, a true Old West town, 
with fun festivals and shopping. In northern 
Peoria is Lake Pleasant, the second largest lake in 
Arizona, with camping, marina and lots of boating 
and fishing opportunities.

In Glendale, you can attend NFL games at the 
retractable field stadium where the Arizona 
Cardinals play, or NHL games, just next door, to 
cheer on the Phoenix Coyotes. The Sun Cities, 

Surprise and El Mirage all offer great choices in 
golf courses, and in Litchfield Park you can see 
animals from around the world at the Wildlife 
World Zoo. Enjoy a game at one of four West 
Valley Arizona Cactus League stadiums from late 
February through March. See Cactus League info. 
on page 72

South along I-10 are the rapidly growing cities of 
Tolleson, Avondale, Litchfield Park, Goodyear 
and Buckeye before heading into open desert.

In all cities within the West Valley you can find fine 
dining, entertainment and much more in the way 
of scenic beauty and attractions. And a selection 
of museums and concert venues are nearby in 
downtown Phoenix.

aWV1

b

c

Local Advertisers Henry Gila Monster 
wants you to know...

It’s illegal to sell tobacco in a 
vending machine in Buckeye. 

Do they still have those?



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 63

WV1 Pueblo El Mirage RV & Golf Resort
El Mirage • 844.401.8006 • FAX 623.583.0395
11201 N. El Mirage Rd. • 85335
Email: pem@robertsresorts.com • Web: robertsresorts.com
55+ Paved interior roads. Big rigs OK. Pets/handicap. Rentals. SITES: 1350 
- 454 full hookups, back-ins, pull-thrus 40x55 max, phone, modem hookups, 
WiFi. FAC: Restrooms, showers, laundry, computer lab, security, beauty salon, 
gift shop, restaurant. REC: Swim pool/spa, 18-hole golf course, rec hall, 
ballroom, craft ctr, library, exercise rm, game rm, shuffleboard, horseshoes, 
pool, tennis, lawn bowling, pickleball, church svcs, organized activities. From 
Loop 101 S, exit onto westbound Olive Ave. Go approx. 4 mi. to El Mirage Rd., 
turn R. Go approx. 2 mi. to entrance. (R)

Apollo Village RV Resort
Peoria • 623.933.0166
10701 N. 99th Ave. • 85345

Colorado River Oasis RV Park
Bullhead City • 928.763.4385
1641 Hwy. 95 • 86442

Islander RV Resort*
Lake Havasu City • 928.680.2000
751 Beachcomber Blvd. • 86403

Arizona Sun RV Park
Quartzsite • 928.927.5057
715 E. Quail Trail Rd. • 85346

Cotton Lane RV & Golf Resort
Goodyear • 623.853.4000 • 888.907.7223
17506 W. Van Buren • 85338

La Paz County Park
Parker • 928.667.2069
7350 Riverside Dr. • 85344

Black Canyon Ranch RV Resort
Black Canyon City • 623.374.9800
33900 S. Old Black Canyon Hwy. • 85324

Desert’s Edge RV Village
Phoenix • 623.587.0940
22623 N. Black Canyon Hwy. • 85027

Palm Shadows
Glendale • 623.934.1808
7300 N. 51st Ave. • 85301

Blake Ranch RV Park
Kingman • 800.270.1332
9315 E. Blake Ranch Rd. • 86401

Desert Shadows RV Resort
Phoenix • 623.869.8178 • 800.595.7290
19203 N. 29th Ave. • 85207

Roadrunner Mobile Home Park
Phoenix • 602.276.1156 
216 W. Cody Dr. • 85041

Carefree Manor
Phoenix • 602.569.1755
19602 N. 32nd St. • 85050

Happy Trails RV & Golf Resort*
Surprise • 623.584.0066
17200 W. Bell Rd. • 85374

Sundial Mobile Home & RV Park
Peoria • 623.979.1921
9250 N. 75th Ave. • 85345

Christown MH & RV Park
Phoenix • 602.242.8812
1919 W. Colter St. • 85015

Holiday Palms RV Park
Quartzsite • 800.635.5372
355 W. Main St., PO Box 4800 • 85346

Westpark RV Resort
Wickenburg • 928.684.2210
2501 W. Wickenburg way • 85390

*Lot Ownership or Membership Park. Some of these offer a 
site rental program.

W
est Valley Pa

rk Listin
g

s

White Tank Mountains 
Waterfall Trail

Gabrielle Sales



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com64

West Valley Visitor Centers and Chambers of Commerce
Certified by the Arizona Office of Tourist

Black Canyon City Chamber of Commerce & Visitors Center . . . . . .623.274.9797 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . blackcanyonaz.org
Buckeye Valley Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .623.386.2727 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . buckeyevalleychamber.org
Glendale Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .623.930.4500 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . visitglendale.com
Greater Phoenix Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .602.495.2195 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . phoenixchamber.com
North Phoenix Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .602.482.3344 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . northphoenixchamber.com
Peoria Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .623.979.3601 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . peoriachamber.com
Southwest Valley Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .623.932.2260 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . visitsouthwestvalley.com
Sun City Visitors Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .623.977.5000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . suncityaz.org
Sun City West Visitors Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .623.584.4288 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . suncitywest.org
Surprise Regional Chamber of Commerce. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .623.583.0692 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . surpriseregionalchamber.com
Wickenburg Chamber of Commerce. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .928.684.5479 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . wickenburgchamber.com

State Farm Stadium
Glendale

Home of the  
Arizona Cardinals



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 65

White Mountains

map is not to scale

White Mountains Area Visitor Centers
Certified by the Arizona Office of Tourism

Pinetop-Lakeside Chamber of Commerce
928.367.4290, 800.573.4031 
pinetoplakesidechamber.com

Rim Country Reg’l. Chamber of Commerce-
Payson

928.474.4515 • rimcountrychamber.com
Show Low Chamber of Commerce & Tourism

928.537.2326 
showlowchamber.com

Snowflake-Taylor Chamber of Commerce
928.536.4331 • snowflaketaylorchamber.org
White Mountain Apache Tribe Cultural 
Center & Museum - Nohwike’ Bagowa
928.338.4625 • wmat.us/wmaculture.html

Springerville-Eagar Regional 
Chamber of Commerce

928.333.2123 
springerville-eagarchamber.com

©
 Copyright 2020, Compass Marketing Group, LLC

Advertiser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page no.
WM1 Fool Hollow State Park Campground 67
WM2 Hon-Dah Casino RV Resort . . . . . . . . 66
WM3 Lyman Lake State Park Campground 67
Featuring:
Visit the Mogollon Rim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67
a Hon-Dah Resort Casino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66

Local Advertisers

For the greatest amount of natural beauty in 
the smallest area, this is where you need to 
go. Perched on the edge of the Mogollon 

(say mug-ee-yon) Rim, you can see snow-topped 
mountains and blooming spring flowers in the 
same glance. There are pine trees and high desert 
cacti growing on the same hillside. Flowing cool 
water and the bright Arizona sunshine combine for 
a magnificent outdoor experience.

In this “recreation wonderland” you’ll find a wealth 
of recreational opportunities. Incredible lake and 
mountain stream fishing, hunting, camping, off-
road ATVing, hiking and mountain biking abound 
throughout the Apache-Sitgreaves National Forest, 
various AZ state parks and the Fort Apache Indian 
Reservation. Enjoy skiing at Hon-Dah Resort & 
Casino, antiquing in the smaller communities and 
home cooking at locally owned/operated eateries.

Get there from the Valley via State Hwy. 60 from 
the East Valley or Hwy. 87 from Mesa to Payson, 
then east on Hwy. 260. Come enjoy!

WM2
a

WM3

WM1



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com66

Hon-Dah Resort Casino and Conference Center is owned and operated 
by the White Mountain Apache Tribe. Located in the heart of the White 
Mountains, the resort sits at 7,200 feet in elevation and is surrounded by 
tall Ponderosa pines. The White Mountains region of eastern Arizona is 
known for its scenic, high-country beauty, diverse outdoor recreation and 
mild climate – summer temperatures range in the 70s and 80s. Hon-Dah 
Resort is not only a luxury destination resort, but also a conferences/
events hub and the premier entertainment center for the White Mountains 
region.
Luxury Hotel
The resort’s 128 oversized, luxury rooms are reasonably 
priced and have too many amenities to mention here. 
Guests enjoy the all-season pool, hot tub and sauna in 
any weather, day or night. The magnificent lobby features 
a rockscape, waterfall, animal display and a massive 
fireplace. Adjacent to the lobby are Spirits Cigar Pub and 
the Gift Shop. The Hotel is rated Triple Diamond by AAA.
Conference Center
Hon-Dah’s Conference Center is the largest and best 
equipped in the White Mountains region. The Center 
can accommodate business meetings, catered parties or 
special events for groups up to 700 attendees.
Great Food – Great Buffets
The Indian Pine Restaurant offers breakfast, lunch and 
dinner 7 days a week. Whether you have an appetite for 
a juicy steak or a pizza, the restaurant is the place to find 
quality food selections. If you like a feast, check out the 
daily breakfast, lunch and dinner buffets. For a special 
dining experience try the Friday night seafood buffet, 
Saturday night prime rib buffet or Sunday champagne 
brunch.
Awesome Entertainment and Events
For locals and visitors alike, Hon-Dah’s entertainment is 
topnotch. Every Tuesday through Saturday nights the 
Timbers Lounge presents live music and dancing. The 
bands are some of the best in the U.S. and typically play 
in Las Vegas cabarets and other metropolitan nightclubs. 
The band selections are always varied – featuring rock, 
country, Latin or oldies music. Up and coming stand-
up comedians are featured every Monday night at our 
Munday Funday Comedy Club. For Special Events, Hon-
Dah has something for everyone: White Mountain Bike 
Rally and outdoor concerts, just to name a few.
Casino Excitement
Over 800 slot machines, live poker, blackjack and 
promotion giveaways provide nonstop excitement and 
fun in Hon-Dah’s casino. Progressive jackpots reach into 
the hundreds of thousands of dollars. Hon-Dah adds new 
slots regularly and you’ll appreciate our EZ Pay coinless 
machines. Our Players Club members enjoy the cash, food, 

rooms and other rewards they receive for point redemptions.
RV Park and More
We’ve got over 500 beautiful sites nestled in the Ponderosa pines. The 
year-round RV Park is adjacent to the Casino and offers satellite TV, a 
laundry, showers and much more. The Convenience Store and Gas Station 
is the perfect place to stop for beverages, snacks and camping/fishing 
necessities. The gas prices are usually the lowest in the area. Stop by the 
Hon-Dah Ski and Outdoor Store for outdoor items for every season: ski 
and snowboard sales/rentals, clothing, fishing gear and permits – just to 
name a few.

Hon-Dah Resort Casino 
The Entertainment Center in the Heart of the White Mountains



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 67

WM2 Hon-Dah Casino RV Park
Pinetop • 928.369.7400 • 800.929.8744
777 Hwy. 260 • 85935 • Web: hon-dah.com
Elev. 7400’. Pets OK. SITES: 500+ full hookups, pull-thrus, back-ins, AC 
allowed, patios, phone, modem hookups, CATV, free Wi-Fi. FAC: Restrooms, 
showers, laundry, dump station, public phone, picnic tables, fire pits, security, 
RV storage, gift shop, restaurant, RV supplies, LP gas, firewood. REC: 
Fishing, playground, rec hall, ballroom, organized activities. AAA. From I-40 
at Holbrook S to Snowflake & Show Low on SH 77, take Hwy. 260 thru 
Show Low to Pinetop. Park is 3 mi. S of Pinetop, Hwys. 260 & 73. (W)

Mogollon RV Park
Forest Lakes • 928.535.4113 
2991 Hwy. 260 • 85931 • mogollonrvpark.com

See some of the most far reaching scenery in 
Arizona. Stand atop a 2,000 foot drop along 
the top of the Mogollon Rim, (there are several 
pronunciations, take your choice, moo-guh-
yohn or moggy-yawn), stretching 200 miles 
from Yavapai County to New Mexico. It is a 
true geological wonder hosting sedimentary, 
volcanic and metamorphic rock dating back to the 
Precambrian era. 

Enjoy a leisure picnic or trek along the historic 
hiking and horseback riding trails. 

Drive Forest Road 300 (Rim Road), a 43 mile 
scenic drive along the top of the rim with awe-
inspiring panoramic vistas along the entire route. 
While unpaved, it is well maintained for ease of 
travel. It accesses several pristine lakes, of which 
have the some of the clearest water in Arizona. 

And fishing in them is more than spectacular! 

The easiest access is from Payson, (State Road 87), 
east on State Road 260, approximately 30 miles to 
the top of the rim. At the top, turn left to enjoy 
the spectacular views. The scenic Rim Road starts 
here, continuing west to State Road 87, north of 
Payson.

It’s time to Mogollon in the White Mountains

Black River

WM1 Fool Hollow State Park Campground
Show Low • 928.537.3680 • 877.697.2757
1500 N. Fool Hollow Rd. • 85907
Web: azstateparks.com/fool-hollow
SITES: 92 w/water & electric - some w/50 amp, max. length 40’. Mallard 
& Redhead loops have sewer. Limit 2 vehicles per site.

WM3 Lyman Lake State Park Campground
St. Johns • 928.337.4441 • 877.697.2757
11 mi. S of St.Johns Hwy. 191 • 85936
Web: azstateparks.com/lyman-lake
SITES: 56 total - 38 full hookups, 13 w/sewer. Hiking trails nearby.

W
hite M

ountains Pa
rk Listin

g
s

Arizona High Country Campground
Clay Springs • 928.739.4383
5064 Sawmill Rd. P.O. Box 806 • 85923

K-Bar RV Resort
Show Low • 928.537.2886
300 N. 16th Ave. • 85901

Payson Campground & RV Resort
Payson • 928.472.2267
808 E. Hwy. 260 • 85541

Casa Malpais RV Park
Springerville • 928.333.4632
272 W. Main • 85938

Mountain Aire RV Park
Greer • 928.735.7524
P.O. Box 80 • 85927

Vacation Village (c/o Mountain Vacation Prop.)
Show Low • 928.537.5050 • 888.759.8416
P.O. Box 487 • 85902

Heber RV Resort
Overgaard • 928.535.4004
3065 AZ Hwy. 277 • 85933

Overgaard Summer RV Resort 
Overgaard • 928.535.4430
2750 Yates Rd. • 85933

Venture In RV Resort
Show Low • 928.537.4443 
270 N. Clark Rd., Rte. 260 • 85901

Juniper Ridge RV Resort & Golf Villas
Show Low • 928.532.3456 • 866.534.3456
1993 Juniper Ridge Dr. • 85901

Ox Bow Estates RV Park
Payson • 928.474.2042 • 800.520.5239
962 W. Oxbow Tr. • 85541

Waltner’s Mountain Crest RV Resort
Show Low • 928.537.4611 
4800 S. 28th St. • 85901



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com68

see detail map 
below for Yuma locations

map is not to scale

Local Advertisers
Advertiser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Page no.
Y1 Cocopah Bend RV & Golf Resort . . . . . . . 70
a Cocopah Casino & Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71
Y2 Motorcoach Country Club . . . . . .back cover
Y3 Rancho El Mirage Golf & RV Community. 72
Y4 Shangri-La RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70
Y5 Sun Vista RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Y6 Sunrise Manufactured Home Community 73
b Yuma Visitors Information Center . . . . . . . 69

©
 Copyright 2020, Compass Marketing Group, LLC

Yuma 
- SE California

From early days in Arizona’s territorial 
history, Yuma was considered to be the 
gateway to California. A settlement was 

built along with a bridge over the Colorado 
River and history was made.

Today, Yuma is a bustling community that 
carefully preserves its history and offers a 
comfortable winter climate for RVers to enjoy. 
The river makes water sports and fishing 
convenient, and varied wildlife refuges, parks 
and trails offer great ways to get outdoor 
exercise. For indoor fun there are nearby 
casinos, shopping and some historical 
attractions that demonstrate the role Yuma 
played in bringing commerce through Arizona.

Wellton, to the east of Yuma, is a smaller city 
with its own charms. There are plenty of small-
town activities to keep you busy while you 
enjoy the mild temperatures and easy lifestyle.

b

a

Y5

Y6

Y2

Y1

Y4
Y3

Yuma Visitor Center & Gift Shop
Certified by the Arizona Office of Tourism

Yuma Visitor Information Center 
at Quartermaster Depot
201 N. 4th Ave., Yuma (off I-8)
928.783.0071 | 800.293.0071 

visityuma.com



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2019-2020 65



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com70

Yu
m
a-

S
E
 C

al
ifo

rn
ia

 P
a

rk
 L

ist
in

g
s Y1 Cocopah Bend RV & Golf Resort

Yuma • 800.537.7901 • 6800 Strand Ave. • 85364
Email: reservations@cocopahrv.com • Web: cocopahrv.com
Park model sales. SITES: 780 full hookups 30/50 amp, concrete patios, security, 
modem access, CATV. FAC: Restrooms, showers, laundry, pet wash, conv store, 
golf shop, grill. REC: Htd swim pool, spa, pet area, picnic tables, ballroom, card 
& craft rms, billiards, library, woodshop, shuffleboard, horseshoes, tennis, golf, 
putting grns, driving rng, pitching rng, archery, fitness ctr. CC. From I-8 & 4th Ave. 
exit, go S to 1st St., turn R, go 2.7 mi. Turn R on Riverside Dr., go 1.4 mi. to end 
of road. Turn R onto Strand Ave., go to end of road.

Y5 Sun Vista RV Resort
Yuma • 928.726.8920 • 800.423.8382 • FAX 928.726.1629
7201 E. 32nd St. • 85365
Email: manager@sunvistarvresort.com • Web: sunvistarvresort.com
55+ Paved roads. Big rigs OK. Pets. Handicap. SITES: 1230 full hookups, back-ins, 
AC allowed, patios, SATV, Wi-Fi. FAC: Restrooms, showers, laundry, public phone, 
computer lab, security, beauty shop, massage therapy, restaurant, LP gas, ice. 
REC: In- & outdoor pool, spa, rec hall, ballroom, craft ctr, library, fitness ctr, game 
rm, shuffleboard, horseshoes, pickleball, volleyball, pool, church svcs, organized 
activities. CC. From I-8 W: exit 7 onto Araby Rd., S to E. 32nd St., E onto 32nd, 
enter E of 7E. From I-8 E: exit 9, W at Frontage Rd. to E. 32nd St., W on 32nd 
0.75 mi. (S)

Y4 Shangri-La RV Resort
Yuma • 928.342.9123 • 877.742.6474 • fax 928.342.3513
10498 N. Frontage Rd. • 85365
Email: stay@shangrilarv.com  • Web: shangrilarv.com
55+ Open year round. Paved roads. Big rigs welcome. Pets OK. SITES: 301 
total 30/50 amp, 283 back-ins, 18 pull-thrus, patios, sewer, free WiFi, CATV. 
FAC: Swim pool, spa, restrooms, showers, laundry, rec hall, library. REC: 
Game rm, craft rm, billards rm, dog run, shuffleboard, horseshoes, pickleball, 
seasonal organized activities & church svcs. Exit 12 off I-8, N to N. Frontage 
Rd., left 0.25 mi.

Y2 Motorcoach Country Club*
Indio, CA • 888.277.0789
80501 Avenue 48 • 92201
Email: info@motorcoachcountryclub.com  • Web: motorcoachcountryclub.com
55+ Pets welcome. Ownership. Rentals SITES: 400 full hookups-200 amp, 
natural gas. FAC: Restrooms, showers, laundry, clubhouse restaurant. REC: Swim 
pools, golf, tennis, fitness rm, bocce ball, organized activities. From I-10 turn R 
on Jefferson St. (S). Turn L on Ave. 48 then R into resort.

Y3 Rancho El Mirage Golf & RV Community
Wellton • 785.4960 • Sales - 800.928.4691
26532 Red Rock Rd. • 85356
Email: contact@ranchoelmirage.net  • Web: ranchoelmirage.com
55+ Daily, weekly, monthly rates. Pet friendly. Big rig sites. SITES: 125 full 
hookups-30/50 amp, WiFi. FAC: Laundry, community ctr. REC: Swim pool, 
spa, pickleball, tennis, bocce ball, billiards, card/media rm, fitness ctr, craft rm, 
organized activities. From I-8 take Wellton exit 30, go S on 29E, turn R past golf 
course & follow signs through Coyote Wash community.

Y6 Sunrise Manufactured Home Community
Yuma • 344.4060 • fax: 317.1751
1950 E. 24th St. • 85365
Email: sunrisemobile@yahoo.com  • Web: sunrisemobileestates.com
55+ Gated. Year round. New & pre-owned homes avail. FAC: RV storage. REC: Htd 
swim pool, hot tub, rec hall, billiards, craft & hobby projects/sales, shared meals, 
holiday/special occasion parties. From I-8 take exit 3. Turn R on Gila Ridge then L 
on Pacific then R on 24th. Go short distance to Sunrise.

Yuma Territorial Prison State Historic Park

Henry Gila Monster 
wants you to know...

The State Reptile is 
the Arizona ridge-nose 

rattlesnake. Wait, what??



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2019-2020 67



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com72

Adobe Sunset RV Park
Yuma • 928.345.1154
11350 S. Payson Dr. • 85365

Caravan Oasis RV Resort 
Foothills • 928.342.1480 • 800.348.1480
10500 N. Frontage Rd. • 85365

Friendly Acres RV Park
Yuma • 928.783.8414
2779 W. 8th St. • 85364

Araby Acres RV Resort
Yuma • 928.344.8666
6649 E. 32nd St. • 85365

Carefree Village Resort 
Yuma • 928.342.7900
3900 Ave. 8½ E. • 85365

Garden Oasis RV Park
Yuma • 928.782.7747
669 S. Clifford Way • 85364

Arrowhead RV Park
Wellton • 928.785.3648
30115 Wellton-Mohawk Dr. • 85356

Coach Stop RV Park
Wellton • 928.785.9798
30333 Wellton-Mohawk Dr. • 85356

Gila Mountain RV Park
Yuma • 928.342.1310
12325 E. Frontage Rd. • 85367

Blue Sky Ranch
Yuma • 928.726.0160
5510 E. 32nd St. • 85365

Copper Mountain RV Park
Tacna • 928.247.9372
39886 E. County 9½ St. • 85352

Lazy S & Roadrunner RV Parks
Yuma • 928.783.3880
2100 W. 3rd St. • 85364

Blue Sky RV Park
Yuma • 928.342.1444
10247 S. Frontage Rd. • 85365

Dateland Palms Village
Dateland • 928.454.2772
I-8 at milepost 67 • 85333

Las Quintas Oasis RV Park
Foothills • 928.305.9005 • 877.975.9005
10442 N. Frontage Rd. • 85365

Bonita Mesa RV Resort
Foothills • 928.342.2999
9400 N. Frontage Rd. • 85365

Desert Holiday RV Park
Yuma • 928.342.4680
3601 S. 4th Ave. • 85365

Lazy Coyote RV Village
Wellton • 928.750.6004
28541 Arizona Ave. • 85356

Capri RV Park 
Yuma • 928.726.0959
3380 S. 4th Ave. • 85365

El Prado Estates RV Park
Yuma • 928.726.4006
6200 E. Hwy. 95 • 85365

Mesa Verde RV Resort
Yuma • 928.726.5814
3649 S. 4th Ave. • 85365

e e e e



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 73

Arrive In The Fall ~ Stay Into Spring
In most regions, Arizona’s most enjoyable weather is April through May 
and from mid-September through October. That’s when we have warm 
days and patio-perfect evenings. 

Baseball fans flock to Arizona to enjoy Arizona’s most comfortable season 
and watch major league baseball spring training in ten Cactus League 
stadiums throughout the Valley and golfers travel to more than 300 courses 
across the state. 

To beat the summer heat in central & southern Arizona, head north to 
Arizona’s High Desert, in Northern Arizona and the White Mountains 
regions, with a cooler setting and a variety of outdoor recreation, small 

town celebrations and entertainment venues. The West Coast region 
along the Colorado River has plenty of water sports to entertain and keep 
visitors cool during the heat of summer. 

Sports fanatics root for the Arizona Diamondbacks baseball team or Phoenix 
Mercury women’s NBA basketball team, and start the football season early 
by viewing the Arizona Cardinals in the covered State Farm Stadium in 
Glendale during pre-season training, then cheering them on at their pre-
season games. 

Visit arizonaguide.com, the Arizona Office of Tourism’s website for touring 
information throughout our grand state.

Casa Grande
Palm Creek Golf & RV Resort
520.421.7000 • 800.421.7004
1110 N. Henness Rd. • Casa Grande 85122
info@palmcreekgolf.com • palmcreekgolf.com

East Valley
Gold Canyon RV & Golf Resort
844.401.8007
7151 E. US Hwy. 60 • Gold Canyon 85118
gc@robertsresorts.com • robertsresorts.com

Sunrise RV Resort
844.401.9216
1403 W. Broadway Ave. 
Apache Junction 85120
sunrise@robertsresorts.com • robertsresorts.com

Superstition Sunrise RV Resort
800.624.7027 • 480.986.4524
702 S. Meridian Rd. • Apache Junction 85120
info@superstitionsunrise.com • superstitionsunrise.com

West Coast
Vista del Sol Resort
928.754.0182
3249 Felipe Dr. • Bullhead City 86442
vds@robertsresorts.com • robertsresorts.com

West Valley
Pueblo El Mirage RV  & Golf Resort
844.401.8006
11201 N. El Mirage Rd. • El Mirage 85335
pem@robertsresorts.com • robertsresorts.com

Yuma
Sun Vista RV Resort
928.726.8920 • 800.423.8382
7201 E. 32nd St. • Yuma 85365
manager@sunvistarvresort.com • sunvistarvresort.com

This feature is sponsored by:



Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com74

Grand Canyon’s Timeless Allure

He was of course not the first to see and be 
thrilled by this great treasure, but despite 
efforts by legislative advocates since 1882, it 
was not until 1919 that President Woodrow 
Wilson signed the Grand Canyon National 
Park Act into law.

Recognized as one of the seven 
natural wonders of the world, the 
Grand Canyon is 277 miles long, 
from 4,000 to 6,000 feet deep 
and 18 miles across at the widest 
point. The Colorado River’s waters 
and the winds of millions of years 
have carved this majestic gorge 
out of layers of sedimentary rock. 
Geologists have dated the rocks at 
the top of the canyon at 250 million 
and at the bottom floor at just over 2 
billion years old.

You can get to the South Rim 
by road or railroad, from the 
Grand Canyon Railway’s station 
in Williams, AZ. Once there, 
you can spend a day exploring 
and admiring the views, or 
spend several days on guided or 
self-guided hikes to the Canyon 
floor. Hiking is not for the 
out-of-shape, so be prepared if 
you’re interested in trying that.

The North Rim is a little more challenging to 
get to, but its rugged vistas and lack of tourist 
attractions makes this side of the Canyon 
worth the effort. It’s open daily from May 
15th through mid-October, with lodging 
and dining options for an overnight stay. 

From October 15-November 27, you can 
get in during the daytime, until snow closes 
Highway 67 for the winter. It’s probably a 
good idea to call ahead to find out if the roads 
are clear for travel.

Roosevelt would be 
pleased to know that 
the Canyon is much 
the same as when 
he saw it. Tourism 
has approached 
the South Rim 
with hotels, shops 
and information 
resources, but there 
has been little added 
to obstruct the 
breathtaking views 

and accessibility to hikers. It’s worth the time 
to take in this “must see” view of a sunrise 
and/or sunset.

Find out more before you plan your visit at 
www.nps.gov/grca.

After his 1903 visit to the Grand Canyon, President Theodore Roosevelt remarked, “The Grand Canyon fills me with 
awe. It is beyond comparison - beyond description; absolutely unparalleled throughout the wide world...  
Let this great wonder of the nature remain as it now is. Do nothing to mar its grandeur, sublimity and loveliness. 
You cannot improve upon it. But what you can do is to keep it for your children, your children’s children, and all 
who come after you, as the one great sight which every American should see.”



azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 75

Arizona FactsArizona Facts
The capital of Arizona is Phoenix. Arizona fills 
113,417 square miles, making it the sixth largest 
state. Its borders touch California, Nevada, Utah, 
Colorado, New Mexico and Mexico.
State Flag: The top half has 13 stripes that pay 
tribute to the original U.S. colonies. They are 
arranged to depict the western setting sun. The 
copper star in the center was included when 
Arizona was the top-producing state of copper. 
The blue and yellow colors used are the Arizona 
State colors and the blue and red are the same 
shades found on the U.S. flag.
State bird: Cactus wren
State flower: Saguaro cactus bloom

State mammal: Ring-tail cat
State amphibian: Arizona tree frog
State fish: Apache trout
State neckwear: Bola tie
State tree: Palo Verde
State reptile: Ridge-nose rattlesnake
State song: “Arizona March Song” by Margaret 
Row Clifford. An alternate, more popular song is 
“I Love Arizona” by Rex Allen, Jr.
Arizona became the last state in the continental 
U.S. on February 14, 1912.

Arizona State Parks and Trails offers many different 
ways for people to enjoy the diversity, beauty and 
excitement of the Grand Canyon State. Visitors and 
residents alike can experience adventure within a 
network of off-highway vehicle (OHV) trails across the 
state. Arizona State Parks and Trails can help you find 
adventure in parks along the Colorado River or amid the 
picturesque scenery of the Sonoran 
Desert. Maybe a lakefront getaway 
with quick access to OHV trails is more 
your speed; Iwe have that too! With so 
many options, there truly is something 
for everyone here in Arizona! 

Arizona State Parks and Trails offers 
unique experiences for RV travelers 
and plenty of options for those seeking 
experiences off the beaten path. 
The Off-Highway Vehicle Program 
has been striving to create a user 
experience that enhances visits to Arizona’s state parks 
for recreational enthusiasts for over a decade. By adding 
several new team members and a more personal hands-
on approach to engaging Arizona’s vast OHV community, 
Arizona State Parks and Trails has accomplished trail 
maintenance and construction, statewide trail mapping 
systems, economic impact studies, and extensive grant 
work. 

One of the most important aspects of the OHV program’s 
success is the Off-Highway Vehicle Ambassador 
Volunteer Program. This innovative and award-winning 

volunteer program enables private citizens to work with 
federal, state and local land managers and public safety 
officials to promote responsible off-highway vehicle 
recreation. These volunteers contribute their time, 
experience, and local knowledge to create a positive image 
of their recreation activity. Volunteers also identify and 
record road, trail and other resource issues, and educate 

OHV users on responsible OHV use. 
There are currently more than 150 
volunteer ambassadors statewide 
that help keep Arizona’s trails open 
and maintained. The success of this 
program was recently recognized by 
the Arizona Parks and Recreation 
Association, when the Ambassador 
program received the volunteer of the 
year award at this year’s banquet.

“Show Me Rides” introduce riders to 
new OHV areas across Arizona, are 
organized regularly by ambassadors, 

and occur throughout the state. Riders and ambassadors 
review maps, riding etiquette and safety information 
before each ride. Ambassadors then lead the group on a 
memorable OHV adventure. 

Please remember to ride safe, ride smart and ride sober! 

To learn more about off-highway trails, “Show Me 
Rides,” the Arizona Peace Trail, or other updates about 
how to enjoy trails and experiences in and around 
Arizona’s state parks, visit azstateparks.com/ohv or call 
1-877-MY-PARKS.

Offroading in Arizona
Courtesy of  Arizona State Parks



Index of Advertisers
Apache Junction Tourism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35

APEX Manufactured Home Sales. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60

Apple Annies Orchard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Arizona Office of Tourism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Arizona State Parks and Trails . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Arizonian RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39

Benson Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

Bookmans Entertainment Exchange. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Chase Creek Historic District - Clifton . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

Clifton Visitor Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

Cocopah Casino & Resort. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71

Copper Corridor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41

DeGrazia Gallery . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53

Discover Navajo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49

Dolly Steamboat, The . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37

Douglas Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

East Valley RV Specialists . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39

FMCA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Florence Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Geico Insurance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2, 16

Gold Canyon Golf & RV Resort . . . . . . inside front cover

Grand Canyon Railway Hotel & RV Resort . . . . . . . . . 46

Grand Canyon Resorts West . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47

Hon-Dah Casino RV Resort. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66

Kingman Ranch Mobile Home Park. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60

Kingman Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61

La Hacienda RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38

Liberty Motorsports. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Motorcoach Country Club. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .back cover

North Clifton RV Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23

OK RV Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45

Palm Creek Golf & RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Picacho Peak RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Pueblo El Mirage RV & Golf Resort . . . inside front cover

Quartzsite Chamber of Commerce & Tourism . . . . . . . 59

Quartzsite Sports, Vacation & RV Show . . . . . . . . . . . 57

Queen Mine RV Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

Rancho El Mirage Golf & RV Community . . . . . . . . . . 72

Resort Homes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 64

R.V. City . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24

RV Lifestyles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58

Shangri-La RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70

Sierra Vista Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

Southern Arizona Attractions Alliance . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52

Sun Vista RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Sunland Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Sunrise Manufactured Home Community . . . . . . . . . . 73

Sunrise RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . inside front cover

Superior Chamber of Commerce. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42, 43

Superstition Sunrise RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Tombstone Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

Tyson Wells Shows, RV Park & Storage . . . . . . . . . . . 58

VisitTucson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51, 55

Vista del Sol RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58

Weaver’s Needle RV Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39

Western Acres Mobile Home & RV Park . . . . . . . . . . . 39

Wickenburg Chamber of Commerce . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63

Willcox Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

Williams Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48

Yuma Visitors Bureau - Visit Yuma . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69

Feature Articles
Access medical tourism through Cochise County . . . . 34

Arizona Peace Trail . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59

Arrive in the Fall, Stay into Spring. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73

Bienvenida Agua Prieta - Medical Tourism . . . . . . . . . 33

Casa Grande - Sun & Fun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Drive, Stay, Explore Arizona’s Copper Corridor . . . . . . 42

“Glamping” - Luxury camping . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55

Grand Canyon Railway RV Park . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

Grand Canyon’s Timeless Allure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 74

Historic Highway 80 in Cochise County . . . . . . . . 26-27

Hon-Dah Resort Casino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 66

“It’s Time to Mogollon in the White Mountains” . . . . . 67

“Local Love: Mesa is for Foodies, Families & Fun!” . . 40

Off Roading in Arizona . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 76

Outdoor Recreation in Arizona. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12-13

“Roads Less Traveled”. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15-16

Sunland Visitor Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Visit Douglas, North of the Border. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

Welcome to Arizona! . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Willcox’s Wine Country . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30

Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021 azrvguide.com76



Arizona Office of Tourism - Sanctioned Visitor Centers 
Ajo Chamber of Commerce

Apache Junction Chamber of Commerce/Visitor Center
Arizona State Parks Visitor Center

Benson Visitor Center
Bisbee Visitor Center

Black Canyon City Chamber & Visitor Center
Bullhead Area Chamber of Commerce

Camp Verde Visitor Center & Historic Museum
Chino Valley Chamber of Commerce

Clifton Visitor Center
Cottonwood Chamber of Commerce

City of Douglas Visitor Center
Discover Flagstaff

Eloy Chamber of Commerce
Florence Visitor Center at McFarland State Park 

Gilbert Visitor Center
Globe-Miami Regional Chamber of Commerce

Graham County Chamber of Commerce - Safford
Grand Canyon Chamber & Visitors Bureau

Greater Casa Grande Chamber of Commerce
Holbrook Visitor Center
Kingman Visitor Center

Lake Havasu City Visitor Center
Marana Chamber of Commerce
Visit Mesa Information Center

National Geographic Visitor Center at Grand Canyon
Navajo Tourism

Northern Pinal County Visitor Center - Gold Canyon
Parker Chamber & Tourism

Phoenix Convention Visitor Center
Pinetop-Lakeside Chamber of Commerce

Prescott Visitor Center
Prescott Valley Chamber of Commerce

Quartzsite Chamber & Tourism 
Queen Creek Chamber of Commerce

Rim Country Regional Chamber of Commerce-Payson
Scottsdale Tourism Information Center

Sedona Chamber/Uptown Visitor Center
Show Low Chamber of Commerce/Tourist Information Center

Sierra Vista Visitor Center
Snowflake-Taylor Chamber of Commerce

Southern Arizona Heritage & Visitor Center - Tucson
Springerville-Eagar Chamber of Commerce

Sun City Visitor Center • Sun City West Visitor Center
Sunland Visitor Center - Eloy

Superior Chamber of Commerce
Tempe Arizona Mills Mall Information Center

Tempe Tourist Office
City of Tombstone Visitor Center

Tubac Chamber of Commerce
UArizona Visitor Center - Tucson

Wickenburg Chamber of Commerce

Willcox Visitor Center
Williams Visitor Center

Winslow Chamber & Visitor Center
Yuma Visitors Information CenterRV Shows 

Quartzsite Sports, Vacation & RV Show 2021 - Quartzsite, AZ
All out-of-area RV shows & rallies canceled due to COVID-19

RV Park/Resorts 
Arizona State Parks (with RV sites)

300+ RV Parks & Resorts Listed by Region 

Ownership RV Resorts
Dolce Vita at Superstition Mountains - Apache Junction

Golden Vista RV Resort - Apache Junction
Happy Trails Resort HOA - Surprise

Motorcoach Country Club - Indio, CA
Palm Creek Golf & RV Resort - Casa Grande

Pueblo El Mirage RV & Golf Resort - El Mirage
Roadhaven Resort HOA - Apache Junction

RV Centers - Dealers, Service, Supplies 
APEX Manufactured Home Center

Camping World - Mesa, Avondale, Flagstaff, Tucson
Cruise America - Laurel, NJ

East Valley RV Specialists - Mesa
Resort Homes - Surprise
RV City - Huachuca City
RV Lifestyles - Quartzsite

RV Traders -  Apache Junction
Surprise Realty - Happy Trails Resort
Tyson Wells RV Shows - Quartzsite

Attractions 
Amerind Museum - Dragoon

Apple Annie’s Orchard - Willcox
ASARCO Mineral Discovery Center

Besh-Ba-Gowah Archaelogical Park - Globe
Grand Canyon Railway - Williams
Great Canadian Picnic - Phoenix

Hon-Dah Resort & Casino - White Mountains
Mesa Market Place Swapmeet - Mesa

Navajo Nation Tourism
Quartzsite Sports, Vacation & RV Show - Quartzsite, AZ

Queen Creek Olive Mill - Queen Creek
Southern Arizona Attractions Alliance

Partners
Arizona Office of Tourism

Arizona State Parks & Trails
Consulate General of Canada

Family Motor Coach Association (FMCA)
Local First Arizona • Visit Mesa

Arizona State RV Travel Guide - Serving the RV Industry in Arizona

Distribution List

azrvguide.com Arizona State RV tRaVel Guide 2021




